(ﬁp HEWLETT

PACKARD

SERVICE MANUAL

75858
DRAFTING PLOTTER

SERIAL NUMBERS

This manual applies directly to plotters
with serial numbers prefixed 2309A.

With changes described in Section V, this
manual also applies to plotters with serial
numbers prefixed below 2300A.

For additional important information about
serial numbers see PLOTTERS COVERED
BY MANUAL in Section I.

©1983 by HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
16399 W. BERNARDO DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127-1899

MANUAL PART NO. 07585-90002
Microfiche Part No. 07585-90052 Printed: MARCH 1983




Table of Revised Pages

Table of Revised Pages

Model 7585B

REVISION

REVISED PAGES

REASON




Section IV

Table 4-5. Parts List, Internal 170 PCA (A5) — Model 7585B (Continued)

Model 7585B

Reference HP Part |c s i Mfr

N A - Descri umber
Designation | Number | Qty | ption Code Mfr Part N
ASR71 0698-3156 2 RESISTOR 14.7X . 1% .125M F TC=g0+-100 24546 C4--1/8-TQ-1472-F
ASR72 0698-3161 17 . RESISTOR 38.3K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 245446 C4—-1/8-T0-3832—-F
ABR73 0698-3443 ) ] : RESISTOR 287 12 .125W F TC=0+-100 245456 C4-1/6-T0-287R—F
ASR74 07%7-0797 7 1 RESISTOR 90.9 1X .58 F TC=0+-100 28480 0757-0797

ASR?S 0757-0279 ] RESISTOR 3.16K 1X ,1254 F TC=0+-180 24544 C4-1/8-T0-3161-F
ASR76 0698-3156 2 RESISTOR 14.7K 1X .125%W F TC=0+-100 243546 C4-1/8-T0~-1472-F
ASR?7 0757-0442 9 RESISTOR 10K 1X .1258 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1002-F
ASR78 1698-3443 /] RESISTOR 287 1X .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4—-1/8-T0-287R—F
ASR79 0757-0417 8 1 RESISTOR 562 1X .1254 F TC=04+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-562R~F
ASRBO 4757-0279 0 RESISTOR I.16K 1Z .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 CA-1/8-T0-3161-F
ASRE1 0698~-3443 ] RESISTOR 287 1Z .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-287R-F
ASRB2 1698-3688 5 1 RFSISTOR 18 5Z 1W HO TC=0+-200 27167 FP32-1-T00-18RO-J
ASRE3 0757-0279 [} RESISTOR 3.16K 1X .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-3161-F
ASRB4 04698~3453 2 RESISTOR 196K 1X .125W F TC=0+~-100 24548 C4--1/8~T0~1963-F
ALDRES 0698-3443 ] RESISTOR 287 1Z .1254 F TC=0+-100 24548 C3~1/8-Y0-287R~F
ASRBE A757-0449 6 RESISTOR 20K 1X .12%W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4--1/8-T0-2002-F
ASRE7 0757-0449 & RESTSTOR 20K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 245456 C4-1/8-T0-2002-F
ASRBE 0699-0833 8 1 RESISTOR 100 2% .SW F TC=0+-100 28400 01699-0833

ASRE? 0696~3443 ] RESISTOR 287 1Z .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-287R-F
ASR?0 0698-3435 2 RESISTOR 3IB.3 1X .12%W F TC=0+-100 24544 €C4-1/8-T0~-38R3-F
ASR?1 0757-02840 3 RESISTOR 1K 12 ,1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 €C4-1/8-T0-1001-F
ASRP2 0757-0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1Z ,1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1001-F
ASRYI 8757-028¢0 3 RESISTOR 1K 11X ,1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0~-1001-F
ASRP4 0757-0458 7 RESISTOR S51.1K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24346 C4-1/8-T0-5112-F
ASIR?S 0757-0442 9 RESISTOR 10K 12X .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8~T0-1002-F
ATR?6 0698-3157 3 1 RESISTOR 19.6K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 28546 C4-1/8-T0-1962--F
ASRY? 0757-027¢9 ] RESISTOR 3.16K 1Z .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4--1/8-T0-3161-F
ASR?8 0698-3453 2 RESISTOR 196K 1% .12%W F TC=0+-109 24546 C4--1/8-TD-1963~-F
ASRY? 2100-3207 1 2 RESISTOR-TRMR SK 106X C SIDE-ADJ 1-TRN 204810 2100-3207

ASR100 0757-0439 4 RESISTOR 6.81KX 1% ,1254W F TC=0+-100 24546 £4-1/8-T0-6811-F
ASR101 2100-3353 8 1 RESTISTOR~TRMR 20K 10X C SIDE-ADJ 1-TRN 28400 2100-3353

ASR102 2100-3274 2 S RESISTOR~-TRRMR 10K 10% C S1DE-ADJI 1-1RN 28480 2100-3274
ASR103 2100-3274 2 RESISTOR-TRMR 10K 10X C SIDE-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 2100-3274

ASR104 0757-0458 7 RESISTUR S51.1K 1X ,1254 F TC=0+-100 243544 CA4-1/8-T0-5112-F
ASRIOS 2100-3274 2 RESISTOR-TRMR 10K 10X C SIDE-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 2100-3274

ASR1084 2100-3207 1 RESISTOR-TRMR 5K 10X C SIDE-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 2100-3207

ASR107 2100-3273 1 1 RESISTOR-TRMR 2K 10X C SIDE-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 2100-3273

ASR108 2100-3274 2 RESISTOR-TRMR 10K 10X C S1DE-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 2100-3274

ASR109 2100-3274 2 RESISTOR~TRMR 38K i0X C STDE-ADJ 1-TRN 203488 2180-3274

ASR110 0737-0439 4 RESISTOR 4.81K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-6811-F
ASR111 0698-3453 2 RESISTOR 196K 1X ,125W F TC=0+-180 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1963-F
ASR112 2100-4012 8 1 RESISTUR-VAR SO0K OHM 10% 238480 2100-4012

ASR113 0698-3453 2 RESISTOR 196K 1Z .125M F TC=0+-10¢ 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1963-F
ASANT 1810~027%9 S 3 NETWORK-RES 19-SIP4.7K OHM X 9 01121 210A472

ASRN2 1810-0231 ¢ 1 NETWORK-RES 8~SIP2.2K OHM X 7 01121 2084222

ASKRNI 1810-0279% 5 NETWORK-RES 10-SIPA.7K OHM X ¢ gi121 2104472

ASRNA 1810-0279 b1 NETWORK-~RES 1&-SIP4.7K OHM X 9 41121 2104472

ASTP1 1251-5177 3 19 CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-KSC-SZ oB4a8o 1251-5177

ASTP2 1251-5177 & CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-SZ 28480 1251-5177

ASTP3 1251-5177 & CORNNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-SZ 28480 1251-3177

ASTP4 1251-5177 & CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN ,031-IN-BSC-SZ 26480 1251-5177

ASTPS 1251-5177 [y CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-ESC-57 28480 12%1-5177

ASTPS 1291-%177 [ CONNECTDR—SGL CONT fIN .031-IN-BSC-SZ 28480 1251-5177

ASTP? 1251-5177 [ CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-52 28480 1251-5177

ASTPE 1251-9177 [ CONNECTOR-SGCL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-SZ 284890 1251-5177

ASTP? 1251-5177 [ CONNECTOR—SGL. CONT PIN .D031-IN-KSC-SZ 28480 12351-5177

ASTP10 1251-5177 6 CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-S7 2480 1251-5177

AS5TP11 1251-5177 & CONNECTUR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSL-—-SZ 28480 1251-5177
-ASTP12 1251-5177 & CONNECTOR-SGL. CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-SZ 28480 12515177

ASTP13 1251-5177 & CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-S52 28480 1251-5177

AsSTP14 1251-5177 6 CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN ,031-IN-BSC-S57 28480 12515177

ASTP1S 1251-5177 & CONNECTUR-SGL. CONT PIN .831-IN-RSC-52 20480 1251-5177

ASTP16 1251-5177 & CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-SZ 20480 1251-5177

asTP17 1#51-5177 & CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-52 28480 1251-5177

ASTP18 1251-5177 [ CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .831-IN-BSC-SZ 26480 12515177

aSTP19 1251-5177 3 CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN ,031-IN-ESC-SZ 284890 1251-5177

ASUL 1820-1918 2 1 IC BFR TTL LS LINE DRVUR OCTL 01295 SN74LS241N

ASuU2 1820-2073 4 1 IC #ISC TTL LS 01295 SN74LS245N

ASU3 1820-1216 3 2 IC DCDR TTL LS 3-TO-8-LINE 3-INP 01295 SN74LS138N

ASUA 1820-1917 1 2 IC BFR TTL LS LINE DRVR OCTL 01293 SN74L5240N

ASUS 1820-2274 3 1 IC DRUR TTL QUAD 13606 ULN-2068B

ASUS 1826-0161 7 2 1C OP AMP GP QUAD 14-DIP-P PKG I‘H7f3 MLM3I24P

ASY? 1824-1216 3 IC DCDR TIL LS 3~-TO-8-LINE 3I-INP 01295 SN74LS138N

ASUS 1820-1730 [ & IC £FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM 01295 SN7ALE273N

asue 1826-0416 k] 4 IC SWITCH ANLG QUAD 16-DIP-C PKG 27014 LF1X331D

ASU1D 1820-11%99 1 1 IC INV TTL LS HEX 1-INP 01295 SN7ALSO04AN




Model 7585B Section IV
Table 4-6. Parts List, X and Y Axis Servo PCA (A6) — Model 7585B (Continued)
Reference HP Part |c .. Mfr :
Designation | Number |of QtY Description Code Mfr Part Number
ALR1 0698-3156 2 1 RESISTOR 14.7K 1Z .125W £ TC=0+-100 24546 | CA-1/8-T0-1472-F
ask2 0757-0200 7 A RESISTOR S.62K 1% .1254 F 1C=0+-104 24546 C4-1/8-T0-5621-F
AR 0757-0200 7 RESISTOR 5.62K 1% .1254 F TC=04-120 24546 | - Ca-1/B-T0-5621-F
a6R4 0698-3154 ] 1 RESISTOR 4.22K 1% .1254 F 1C=0+—100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-4221~-F
AGRS 0757-0445 IS 1 RESISTOR 100K 1X .125W F TC=0+-100 245486 C4-1/8-T0~-1003~F
ALRG 0757~0200 7 RESISTOR S.62K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-5621-F
ALR7 0757-0280 3 12 RESISTOR 1K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1001-F
ALRS 8757-0401 ] 2 RESISTOR 100 1X .125W F TC=0+-108 24546 C4-1/8-TG~101-F
A6RY 0757-0440 7 2 RESISTOR 7.5K 1% .125¥ F TC=0+-100 24548 C4-1/8-T0-7561-F
AGLR10 0757-0200 7 RESISTOR S.62K 1% .125W F TC=0+-10¢ 24546 C4-1/8-T0-5621-F
A6R11 0757-0440 7 RESISTOR 7.5K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 €C4-1/8-T0-7501-F
AsR12 8757-0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1001-F
ALR13 0757~-0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1% .125W F TC=0+-109 24546 €4~1/8-T0-1001-F
ASLR14 6757-0279 [ 3 RESISTOR 3.16K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 Ca-1/8-T0-3161-F
ALR1S 0757-0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1% .125W F TC=0+-108 24546 C4~1/8-T0-1001-F
AGR16 a757-0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1001-F
ALR17 9757-0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1001-F
ALR18 1757-0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 Ca-1/8-T0-1001-F
AGR19 3698-3446 3 2 RESISTUR 383 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-383R~F
A6R20 0698-3446 3 RESISTOR 383 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4~1/8-T0-3]3R~F
AGR21 8757-0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1% .125W £ TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1001-F :
A6R22 0757-0438 3 3 RESISTOR S.11K 12 .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-5111-F
ALR23 0757-0438 3 RESISTOR S.11K 1X .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-5111-F
asR24 0698-0083 8 2 RESISTOR 1.96K 1% .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 €4-1/8-T0-1961~F
ABR2S 3757-0279 [} RESISTUR 3.16K 1X .125W F TC=0+-109 24546 C4-1/B-T0-3161-F
ALR26 8757-0279 i RESIGTOR 3.16K 1% .12SW F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0~3161-F
ALR27 0698-0083 8 RESIGTOR 1.96K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-TO-1961~F
ALR28 8757-0447 4 2 RESISTOR 16.2K 1% .125W F TC=0+-180 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1622-F
ALR2Y 9757-0280 3 RESISTOUR 1K 1% .125W F 1C=0+-100 22546 C4-1/8-T0-1001-F
ALRIO 0757~0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1z .125W F 1C=0+-100 24546 C4~1/8-T0-1001-F
ALR31 9757-0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1001-F
A&LR3I2 01699-0827 [] 6 RESISTOR 422 S% .25W F TC=0+-100 28480 0699-0827
ALR3Z 1679-0827 0 RESISTUR 422 5X .25W F TC=0+-100 ZB4BO 3699-0827
AGR3I4 0699-0827 0 RESISTOR 422 S% .25 F TC=0+-100 28430 06990827
A6R3S 9757-0826 3 2 RESISTOR 2.43K 1% .SW F TC=04-100 19701 NF7C1/2-T0-2431-F
ALR3L 0699-0827 0 RESISTOR 422 S% .25W F TC=0+-100 28480 0699-0827
A6R3? 8757-0826 3 RESISTOR 2.43K 1% .5W F TC=0+-100 19701 MF7C1/2-T0-2431-F
ALR3IB 0659-0627 [} RESISTOR 422 SX .25W F TC=0+-100 28480 0699-0827
AGR3? 86599-0827 ] RESISTOR 422 SY 254 F TC=0+-100 28480 2699-0827
ALRAD 0698-3456 S 2 RESISTOR 287« 1% .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 Ca-1/8-T0-2873-F
AGR41 0757-0447 2 RESISTOR 16.2K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 CA-1/8-T0-1622-F
ALRA2 0698-3456 1 RESISTOR 287K 1% .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 Ca-1/8-T0-2873~F
ALRAZ 8757-0416 7 1 RESISTOR 511 1X .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 €4-1/8-TD-511R-F
ALR44 0698-0085 0 2 RESISTOR 2.61K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-2611~F
A6RAS 01698-0085 0 RESISTGR 2.61K 1% .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-TD-2611-F
ALRAS 0683-3915 0 1 RESISTOR 3%0 S% .25W FC TC=-400/+4608 01121 CB3915
ALRAT 8757-02680 3 RESISTOR 1K 1% .12SW F TC=0+-100 24546 €C4-1/8-T0-1031-F
ALRAS 2100-3109 2 4 RESISTOR-TRMR 2K 10% C SIDF-ADJ 17-TRN 2111 43P202
A6R4Y 2100-3109 2 RESISTOR-TRMR 2K 10% C SIDE-ADJ 17-TRN 92111 43r202
AGRSO 2100-3109 2 RESISTOR-TRMR 2K 10% C SIDE-ADJ 17-TRN 02111 43P202
ALRS1 2100-3109 2 RESISTUR-TRMR 2K 19% C SIDE-ADJ 17-TRN 62111 43p202
ALRS2 0757-1094 9 1 RESISTOR 1.47K 1% 1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1471-F
ALRSI 0757-0278 9 1 RESISTOR 1.78K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 £4-1/8-T0-1781-F
ALRSA 0757-0438 3 RESISTOR S.11K 1X% .125W F TC=0+-100 | 24546 C4-1/8-T0-S111-F
ALRSS 0598-3155 1 1 RESISTOR 4.64K 1% .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4--1/8-T0-45641~-F
ALRTE 0757-0401 0 RESISTOR 100 1Z .125W F TC=0+-100 24544 C4-1/8-T0-101-F
ALRS7 9757-0442 9 & RESTSTOR 10K 1% .125W F TC=0+-1090 24546 €4-1/8-T0-1602-F
AGLRSB 0757-0458 7 2 RESISTOR S1.1K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-5112-F
AGRS? 9757-0458 7 RESISTOR S1.1K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-5112—F
AG6RG0 0698-7332 4 4 RESISTOR 1M 1X .125W F TC=0+-100 28480 04698-7332
AbR61 8698-7332 4 RESTSTOR 1M 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 28489 0698-7332
AGLRL2 0757-0442 9 RESISTOR 10K 1X .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 €4-1/8-T0-1002-F
A6REZ 0757-0442 [ RESISTOR 10K 1% .125W F 1C=0+-109 24546 C4-1/8-T0~1802-F
ALRGA 0698-3459 8 1 RESISTOR 383K 1X .125W F TC=0+-100 28480 06993459
ALRGS 06968-7332 4 RESISTOR 1M 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 28480 0698-7332
ALRGE 0757-0442 9 RESISTOR 10K 1X .125W F TC=0+-109 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1002-F
ALRE7 0757-0442 9 RESISTOR 10K 1% .125W F TC=0+-189 24544 C4-1/8-T0-1002-F
ALRES 2100-3356 1 4 RESISTOR-TRMR 200K 10X C SIDE-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 2100-3356
ALRSLS 2100-3356 1 RESISTOUR-TRMR 200K 10% C SIDE-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 2100-3356
AGR70 2100-3356 1 RESTSTOR-TRMR 200K 16% € SIDPE-ADJ 1-TRN 26480 2100-3356
A6R71 0698-~7878 3 1 RESISTUR 150K 1X .125W F TC=0+-25 19701 HFAC1/8-T9-1506~F
AGLR72 0698-3160 8 1 RESISTOR 31.6K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-3162-F
AGRT3 9757-0442 [ RESISTOR 10K 1% 1254 F TC=0+-109 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1002-F
AGR74 0698-7332 4 RESISTOR 1M 1% .1254 F TC=0+-100 28490 0678-7332
ALR7S 2100-3356 1 RESISTOR-TRMR 220K 10% C SIDE-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 2100-3356

4-13



Section IV Model 7585B
Table 4-6. Parts List, X and Y Axis Servo PCA (A6) — Model 7585B (Continued)
Reference HP Part |c| Ao Descrioti Mfr
N . : R Qty ription - Mfr Part Number
Designation | Number |D] 7. P Code AR
ALRN1 _1810-277 3 . NETWORK—RES 19-S1P2.2K DHM X 9 01121 210A222
A681 3101-2364 2 © SWITCH-SL DPDT SUBMIN .ZSAleSVAC PC 20480 3101-2364
ALS2 31012423 4 SWITCH-SL 4PDT MINTR .3A 12%VAC PC 284890 3101-2423
ALS3 3101-2423 4 " SWITCH-SL 4PDT MINTR .3a 125vVAC PC 26480 3}01-2423
Asl1 1826-0138 8 1 IC COMPARATDR GP QUAD 14-DIP-P PKC 01295 LH33IPN
HLU2 1820-1730 6 1 IC FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM 01295 SN74LS273N
ALUZ 1820-1195 7 3 IC FF YTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIGC COM 01295 SN74LS175SN
ALU4 1828-1918 2 1 IC BFR TTL LS LINE DRVR OCTL 01295 SN74LS241N
ALUS 1820-207S 4 2 IC MISC TTL LS 61295 SN7ALS245N
AbLU6 18206~-207S 4 IC HISC TTL LS 01295 SN74LS245N
asu? 1820-1278 7 10 IC CNTR TTL LS BIN UP/DDWN SYNCHRO 81295 SN74LS191N
ALUB 1820-1112 8 3 IC FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG 01295 SN74LS74AN
ALUY 18201211 8 2 IC GATE TTL LS E£XCL-OR QUAD 2-INP 81295 SN74LS86N
asulo 1820-1211 ;] IC GATE TTL LS EXCL-OR QUAD 2-INP 91295 SN74LSB6N
ALUT1 1820-1216 3 1 IC DUDR TTL LS 3-TO-8-LINE 3-INP 81295 SN74LS138N
asLUIZ 1828-1997 7 a IC FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG PRL-IN 01293 SN74LS374N
ALU13 1820-1997 7 IC FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS—EDGE-TRIG PRI-IN 01295 SN7ALSI 74N
ALUL4 18201278 7 IC CNTR TTL LS BIN UP/DOWN SYNCHRD 01299 SN74LS191N
AbU1S 1820-1201 & 2 IC GATE TTL LS AND QUAD 2-INP 01295 SN74LS08N
AsU1S 1820~-1112 8 IC FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG 01295 SN74LS74AN
A6U17 1820-1112 8 IC FF TIL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG 01295 SN74LS74AN
LYR0E:] 1820-1416 S 1 IC SCHAITT-TRIG TTIL LS INV HEX 1-INP 0129% SN7ALS14N
ALU1S 1820-1997 7 1C FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG PRL-IN 01295 SN74LS374N
AsU20 1820-1997 7 IC FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG PRL-IN 81295 SN74LS374N
asuU21 1820-1278 7 IC CNTIR TTL LS RIN UP/DOWN SYNCHRO 01295 SN74LS1921N
asu22 18246-0416 S 1 IC SWITCH ANLG QUAD 14-DIF-C PKG 27014 LF13331D
ALU23 1826-0410 9 3 IC OP AMP LOW-EKYAS-H-TMPD QUAD 14-DIP-P 01295 TLOBACN
asLU24 1820-1991 1 2 IC CNTR TTL LS DECD DUAL 4-BIT 0129% SN7ALS3IF0N
ALU2S 1820-119S 7 IC FF TTL LS D-1YPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM 81295 SN74LS517SN
ALU2S 1820-1201 & IC GATE TTL LS AND QUAD 2-INP 01295 SN74LSEBN
ALL27 1820-1491 & 1 IC B8R TTL LS NON-INV HEX 1-INP 812935 SN74LS3678N
AsU28 1820-1997 7 IC FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG PRL-IN 01295 SN74LS374N
ALU2? 1820-1885 2 2 IC RCTR TTL 4.5 D-TYPE QuUAD 04713 SN74LS173N
AbUI0 1820~-1278 ? IC CNTR TTL LS RIN UP/DOWN SYNCHRO 01295 SN74LS191N
AbU31 1820-19%1 1 IC CNTR TTL LS DECD DUAL 4-BIT 01295 SN7ALS3IFP0N
ALU32 1820-11935 7 IC FF TTL LS D~TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM 01295 SN74LS175N
ABU33 1820-1427 8 1 IC DCDR TTL LS 2-TO-4-LINE DUAL 2-INP 01295 SN7ALS1S6N
ALU34A 1828-1199 1 1 IC INV TTL LS HEX 1-INP 21295 SN74LSOAN
ALU3S 1820-1997 7 IC FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDCE-1RIG PRL~IN 01295 SN74L5374N
ALU3S 1820~-188S5 2 IC RGTR TTL LS D-TYPE QUAD 04713 SN74LS173N
ABU3?7 1820-1278 7 IC CNTR TTL LS RIN UP/DOUN SYNCHRO 01295 SN74LS191N
ALU38 1826-04190 9 IC 0P AMP LOW-BRIAS-H-IHPD QUAD 14-DIP-P 81295 TLGBACN
ALU3? 1826—-084¢& 3 1 IC SWITCH ANLG QUAD 16-DIP-C PKG 27014 LF13332D
ALUAD 1826~-0410 9 IC OF AMP LOW-RIAS-H-IMPD QUAD 14-DIP-P 01295 TLQRBACN
ALU41 1820-1278 7 IC CNTR TTL LS RIN UP/DOWN SYNCHRO 01295 SN74LS191N
ALUA2 1820-1997 7 IC FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG PRL-IN 01295 SN74LS374N
ALUATZ 1820-1278 7 IC CNIR TTL LS BIN UP/DDWN SYNCHRO 01295 SN74LS191N
Aa&LUAS 1820-1278 7 IC CNTR TTL LS BIN UP/DOWN SYNCHRO 61295 SN74LS191N
ALUATS 1826-0861 4 1 1C CONV 10-B-D/A 16-D1IP-P PKG 24355 AD7533LN
ALUAS 1820-1997 7 IC FF TTL LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG PRL-IN 01295 SN74ALS37aN
AbLA7 1820-1278 7 IC CNTR TTL LS RIN UP/DOWN SYNCHRO 01295 SN74LS191N
A6UAS 1820-1278 7 IC CNTR TTL LS BIN UP/DOWN SYNCHRO 01295 SN74LS191IN
ALVR1 1902-3094 3 1 DIODE-ZNR S5.11V 2X D0O-35 PD=, AW 28480 1902-3094
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
1200-0&36 7 1 SOCKET-IC 14--CONT DIP D1P-SLDR 28480 1200-0638
1251-0600 [ 3 CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ sQ 28480 1251-84600
4040-0754 1 2 EXTR-PC BD BLU POLYC .062-BD-THKNS 28480 4040-0754
0510-0043 2 2 28480 0510-0843

PIN-SPL .062-IN-DIA .235-IN-LG SST




MAdal 7ERSR Cantinn T
AYAUUCTE 1LV TLLVIVEL 1 ¥
Table 4-15. Parts List, Power Supply PCA (A15) — Model 75858
Reference - HP Part |c| .. Mfr
Designation | Number. o] @ |.. _ _  Description Code | . MfrPart Number,
AlS 87580-60104 | 2 -1 POMER SUPPLY, PCA 284890 07580-60104
A15Ct 0168-4832 4 9 CAPACITOR~-FXD .01UF +—-10X 168VUDC CER 28489 0166-4832
A15C2 0180-2755 -] 1 CAPAC1ITOR-FXD FO0UF+75-10Z 25VDC AL 00353 300GIP01U0OZSE
A15C3 0160-4832 4 CAPACITOR-FXD .O01UF «—-18Z 100VDC CER 28481 0148-4832
A15C4 0160-4832 4 CAPACITOR-FXD .81UF +-10Z 100VDC CER 28480 0160-4832
A15CS 0160-4844 8 1 CAPACITOR-FXD 1UF «80-20% SOVDC CER 28489 0160-4844
A15Ce 0180-3094 1] 2 CAPACITUR-—FXD .B24F+75-10% SO0UDC AL 28480 0180-3094
A13C7 0160-4832 4 CAPACITOR—FXD .01UF +-18% 100VUDC CER 284890 08168-4832
A15C8 8160-0300 3 1 CAPACITOR-FXD 2700PF +—10X 200VDC POLYE 28480 0160-0300
A15CY 0180-2866 2 S CAPACITOR—FXD 22UF+100-10% S9UDC aL 28489 0188-2866
A15C10 0160-4832 . 4 CAPACITOR-FXD .D1UF +-10% 1080VDC CER 28480 81460-4832
A1SC11 0180-2866 2 CAPACITOR-FXD 22UF+180-102 SIVDC AL 284890 0180-2866
A15C12 0170-0040 9 3 CAPACITOR-FXD .D47UF +—10X 200VDC POLYE 56289 292P47392
A1SC13 0180-2866& 2 CAPACITOR-FXD 22UF+180-182 SOVUDC AL 28488 0180-2866
A15C14 0180-2866 2 CAPAC1ITOR-FXD 22UF+100-10X SOVDC AL 28480 0180-2866
A13C1S 8180-3094 8 CAPACITOR-FXD ,024F+75-102 SOUDC AL 28480 8180-3094
A15C16 0180-3077 9 1 CAPAC1TOR-FXD 680UF+100-13X S3VDC AL 28480 0180-30877
A13C17 0170-0049 L4 CAPACITOR-FXD .047UF «-19% 260VDC POLYE 36289 292P47392 .
A15C18 0170-0040 b4 CAPACITOR-FXD .047UF +-18X 200VUDC POLYE 356289 292P47392
A15C19 0160-4832 4 CAPACITOR-FXD .01UF +—-102 100VDC CER 26480 0160-4832
A15C20 0180-2866 2 CAPACITOR—FXD 22UF+100-10Z S0VDC AL 28489 8180-2866
A1SC21 0160-4832 4 CAPACITOR-FXD .01UF «~-18X 108VDC CER 28480 11604832
A15C22 0160-4832 4 CAPACITOR-FXD .01UF «-10X 100VDC CER 28480 0160-4832
A15C23 0160-0492 4 1 CAPACITOR-FXD 1UF +-20X% 200VDC POLYE 84411 £53UUW10502W
A15C24 3160-4832 4 CAPACITOR-FXD .01UF +-18X t100VDC CER 28480 81460-4832
A15CR1 1901-0662 3 3 DIODE~PWR RECT 108V 6A 84713 HR751
A15CR2 1901-0912 & 1 DIODE-PWR RECT 45V 384 DO-4 04713 MER3IS4S
A1SCR3 1901-0050 3 2 DIODE~-SWITCHING 88V 200HA 2NS DO-35 28489 1961-0030
A1SCR4 1981-0704 4 2 DIODE-PWR RECT 1N4002 180V 1A DO-41 01295 1NA4002
A15CRS 1901-0662 3 DIODE-PWR RECT 100V 64 04713 MR7351
A15CR6 1901-0850 3 DIODE-SWITCHING 80V 2008A 2NS D0O-35 28480 1901-09850
A1SCR7 1901-0704 4 DIODE-PWR RECT 1N4002 100V 1A DO-41 0129S 1N4eE2
A15SCRSB 1901-0662 3 DIODF—PWR RECT 100V é&A 04713 MR751
A15CR9-12 1906-0222 1 1 DIODE-FW BRDG 480V 254 04713 MDA2S04
A15F1 2110-0623 0 2 FUSE 6.3A 250V TD I€C 284890 2110-0623
A15F2 2110-0623 [} FUSE 6.3a 250V TD 1£C 20480 21100623
A1SF3 2110-0458 9 2 FUSE .SA 258V 1EC 28480 2118-nase
AISF4 2110-0458 ¢ FUSE .5& 250V I1EC 28480 2110-0458
A1SFS 2114-0596 [ 1 FUSE 3.15a4 250V 28480 2110-9596
A1531 1251-4780 S 1 CONNECTOR 2-PIN # UTILITY 2848¢ 1251-4780
A1sJ2 1251-6832 2 1 CONNECTOR S-PIN M UTILITY 28481 1251-6832
A1533 1251-4781 & 1 CONNECTOR 3-PIN M UTILITY 209779 3507891
A15L1 9140-0614 R4 w1 COIL~FXD 480UH 28489 9140-0614
A15L2 9189-17886 & 4 CHOKC-WIDE -RAND ZMAX=680 OHM® 180 MHZ 82114 YK200 20748
A1S5L3 ?106-1788 & CHOKE-WIDE BAND ZHAX=680 OHME 180 MHZ 92114 VK209 20/48
AISLA 9100-1788 & CHOKE-W1DE BAND ZMAX=688 OHME 180 NMHZ 02114 VK200 20/48
ATSLS ?108=-1788 & CHOKE-WIDE BAND ZMAX=(8¢ OHMe 180 MHZ 82114 VK288 28748
A15Q1 1854-0215 1 1 TRANSISTOR NPN ST PD=350Mu FT=300MHZ 04713 2N3904
A15Q2 1853-0271 | 7 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP 2N4403 SI TO-92 PD=318MY 04713 | 2N4403
A15Q3 1884-0281 4 1 THYRISTOR-SCR 2N&6305 TO-220AB VRRM=100 04713 206505
A1SQ4 1854-0892 [] 1 TRANSISTOR NPN DARL TG-220AB PD=504 28400 1854-6892
A135Q5 1833-0340 1 1 TRANSTSTOR PNP 2NS884 SI TO-3 PD=2834 81295 2NS6884
a15Qs 1853-0479 |7 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP DARL TO-220AB PDe=S0W 23460 | 1853-8479
A15Q7 1654~0903 4 1 TRANSISTOR NPN TO-220AB PD=83Y 28480 1654-0903
A15Q8 1854-0007 S 1 TRANSISTOR NPN SI PD=368Md FTa73MHZ 20489 1854-90687
A13Q9 1854-0547 2 2 TRANSTSTOR NPN 2N3725 §1 TO-S PD=BOONY 01293 2N3723
A15Q10 1854-0547 | 2 TRANSISTOR NPN 2N3725 SI 10-5 PD=800HW 01295 | 2N3725
A1SR1 0698-363% 6 2 RESISTOR 1.2K SX 24 MO TC=0+—200 27167 FP42-2-T00-1201-J
A15R2 8757-0394 |0 1 | RESISTOR S1.1 1X .1254 F TC=g+-100 24546 | Ca-1/8-TO-S1R1-F
A15R3I 0737-0449% 61 2 RESISTOR 20K 1X .125% F TC=0+-100 24346 CA4-1/8-T0-2002—F
A13R4 0757-0401 0 2 RESISTOR 180 1X .1256 F TC=e+-100 24346 C4-1/8-T0-101-F
A1SRS 9757-03146 [ 1 RESISTOR 42.2 1X .1254 F TC=0+-100 243546 C4-1/8-T8-42R2-F
ALSRS 0757-0401 [} RESISTOR 180 12 .1254W F TC=8+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T6-101-F
AISR?7 0698-3156 2 2 RESISTOR 14.7K 1X .125M F TC=4+-190 243544 C4~1/8-T0-1472-F
A15R8 06968-3156 2 RESISTOR 14.7K 1X .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 CA—1/8~-T0-1472~F
A1SRY 0698-3428 1 1 RESISTOR 14.7 1X .1254 F TC=0+-180 03688 PHESS—1/8-T0-14R7-F
AIIR10 07570449 6 RESISTOR 20K 12 ,1254 F TC=0+-100 24548 C4-1/8-T0-2002—F
A1SR11 0698-5808 S 1 RESISTOR 4K 1% .1254 F TC=0+-100 24346 C4-1/6-T0-4001-F
AMIR12 2698-0084 9 1 RESIGIOR 2.15%K 1X .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T9-2151—-F
a13R13 $698-315S 1 2 RESISTOR 4.564K 1% 1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/78-TO-4641-F
AISR14 0737-8280 3 3 RESISTOR 1K 1% .1254 F TC=0+-109 243546 C4-1/8-T0-1001—F
A13R1S 9757-0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1X .1254 F TC=0+-100 24346 C4-1/68-T0-1001-F

4-23




Section IV Model 7585B
Table 4-15. Parts List, Power Supply PCA (A15) — Model 7585B (Continued)
Reference HP Part |c Q Descripti Mfr
: p scription Mfr Part Number
Designation | Number [po] Gt P Code
AISR16 0698-3476 9 1 RESISTOR 6K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 93888 PRESS-1/8-T0-6091—F
A15R17 9757-0280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1X .125W F TC=0+-100 24544 C4-1/8-T0-10C1-F
AI5R18 0757-04465 6 1 RESISTOR 100K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1003-F
A1SR19 0698-3154 0 1 RESISTOR 4.22K 1% .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-4221-F
AISR20 2100-3211 7 1 RESISTOR-TRMR 1K 10X C TOP-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 2100-3211
A1SR21 069834639 [ RESISTOR 1.2K SX 2W MO TC=0+200 27167 FP42-2-T00-1201-J
A1SR22 0698-8691 0 1 RESISTOR 4 1X 1254 F TC=0+-100 28480 0698-8691
A15R23 0757-0442 9 1 RESISTOR 10K 1% .125W F TC=0+~100 24548 C4-1/8-T0-1002-F
A1SR24 0761-0041 3 1 RESISTOR 56 5% 1W MO TC=0+-200 28480 0761-0041
A15R25 0811~-1098 9 1 RESISTOR 80 St 54 PW TC=0+-50 28480 0811-1698
A1SR26 1757-0384 a 1 RESISTOR 20 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 19701 MFAC1/8-T0-20R0-F
A15R27 0757-0447 4 2 RESISTOR 16.2K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1622-F
A1SR28 0757-0447 4 RESISTOR 16.2K 1% .125W F [C=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-1622-F
A15R29 0698-3153 9 1 RESISTOR 3.83K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-3831-F
A15R30 0757-0290 5 1 RESISTOR 6.19K 1X .125W F TC=04-100 19701 HFAC1/8-T0-6191-F
A15R31 0757-0159 -] 1 RESISTOR 1K 1% .54 F TC=0+-100 28480 0757-0159
A15R32 0698-3155 1 RESTSTOR 4.64K 1% .125W F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T0-4641-F
A15T1 ?170-0567 4 1 CORE-TOROID AL=3000~NH/T 26480 9170-0567
AISTP1 1251-5177 6 6 CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-52 28480 | - 1251-5177
A15TP2 1251-5177 & CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-SZ 28480 1251-5177
A15TP3 1251-5177 [ CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .D31-IN-ESC-SZ 28480 1251-5177
A15TP4 1251-5177 3 CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-S7 28480 1251-5177
A1STPS 1251-5177 6 CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-KSC-SZ 28480 @51-5177
A15TP& 1251-5177 6 CONNECTOR-SGL. CONT PIN .031-IN~RSC-SZ 28480 1251-5177
A1SU1 1826-0809 [} 1 IC CHIP PKG 28480 10D3A
a1su2 1826-0147 9 1 IC 7812 V RGLIR T0-224 04713 HC7812CP
A15U3  1826-0418 7 1 IC 3207-12 V RGLTR TD-229 07263 UA7912UC
ATVR1 1902-3104 [ 1 DIODE-ZNR .62V S% DO-35 PD=.4u 28480 1902-3104
A1SVR2 1902-3220 7 2 DIUDE-ZNR 16.9V 2% DO-35 PD=,4W 28480 1902-3220
A1SVR3 1902-3220 7 DIODE-ZNR 16.9V 2X DO-3IS PD=.4M 28480 1902-3220
A15M1 03999-11019 | 2 1 WIRE ASSEMELY 28480 03999-11019
A15M2 03999-20381 | ¢ 2 WIRE ASSEMALY 28480 03999-20381
A1SUI 03999-20381 | g WIRE ASSEMBLY 28480 03999-20381
A1SW4 07580-560062 | 1 1 CABLE-TRANSFORMER, SECONDARY 28480 07580-60062
MISCELLANEDUS PARTS
0340-0150 3 2 INSULATOR-FLG-BSHG VULC-F IBER 28480 0340-0150
0340-0950 1 5 INSULATOR-XSTR POLYI 28480 0340-0950
12000043 [:] 1 INSULATOR-XSTR ALUMINUM 28488 12000043
12000080 3 1 INSULATOR-DIN ALUMINUM HD-ANDZ 28480 1200-00890
2110-0597 7 10 FUSEHOLDER-CLIP TYPE 184 250 V 28480 2110-0597
07580-00048 | 1 1 CHASSIS-POWER SUPPLY 28480 97580-00068
07580-00069 | 2 1 HOUNT—-POMWER SUPPLY 28480 0758000069
07580-06070 | 5 1 CILLAMP -CAPACITOR 28480 97530-00070
07580-20131 | 4 1 HEAT SINK~POWER SUPPLY 28460 07590-20131
07580-20132 | 2 1 HEAT SINK-POMER SUPPLY 28480 07580-20132
07580-60087 | ¢ 1 STANDOFF-POWER SUPPLY 28480 07580-60087
0624-0341 6 3 SCREW-TPG 6-32 .625-IN-LG 82 DEG songe ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
23600055 1 H SCREW-MACH 6-32 .18B-IN-LG KDG-HD-SLT 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
2360-0117 6 14 SCREW-HACH 6-32 ,375-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
2680-0271 1 4 SCREM-MACH 10-32 ,312-IN-LG PAN-HD-PO71 00009 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
22080523 ] 2 SCREW-MACH 4-40 .562-IN-LG PAN-HD-PHL soano0 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
2198-0311 1 1 WASHER-SHLDR NO. 10 .19S-IN-ID 28480 21908-0311
30500066 8 2 WASHER-FL MTLC NO. & .147-IN-ID 28480 3050-0066
2260-0009 3 2 NUT-HEX-W/LKMR 4-40-THD .094-IN-THK 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
2740-0003 5 1 NUT-HEX-W/LKWR 10-32-THD .125-IN-THK 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
1251-5613 S 1 CONNECTOR-SGL. CONT QDISC-M VAR 28480 1251-5613
2190-0008 3 1 WASHER-LX EXT T NO. & .141-IN-ID 20480 2190-0008
2360-0205 3 SCRFM-MACH 6-32 .75-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI 20000 ORDER™ BY DESCRIPTION
4-24

pa%séble Lo

Orgata (



Section IV

Model 7585B

Table 4-15. Parts List, Power.Supply PCA (A15) — Model 7585B (Continued)

Reference HP Part - |c| ‘A, ot T Mfr ,
; : Qty Description Mfr Part Number
Designation | Number |0 , rescriptior Code
A1BR16 0698-3476 9 1 RESISTOR 6K 1X .125W F TC=0+-100 3880 PRESS—1/8-T0-56001-F
AISR17 $757-6280 3 RESISTOR 1K 1X .12%W F TC=0+-100 24346 C4-1/8-T0-10€1-F
A13R18 89757-0465 . | 61 .. 4 RESISTOR 100K 1X .12%W F TC=0+-100 24546 CA-1/8-T0-1003—F
A13R19 0698-3154 [] 1 RESISTOR 4.22x 1X .125W F TC=0+-160 24546 C4-1/8-T0-4221-F
AT3R20 - 2109-3211 7 S RESISTOR-TRMR 1K 10X C TOP-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 2100-3211
A15R21 0698-3639 6 RESISTOR 1.2K SX 24 MO TC=0+-200 27167 FP42-2-T00-1201~J
A1SR22 0698-8691 [ 1 RESISTOR 4 1X .1254 F TC=0+-180 28480 0698-68691
A1SR23 0757-0442 9 1 RESISTOR 10K 1X .1254 F TC=0+-10Q 24546 CaA-1/8-T8-1002—F
A1SR24 0761-0041 3 1 RESISTOR S6 5Y 14 #0 TC=8+-200 28480 0761-0041
A15R2Y 0811-1698 9 1 RESISTOR 80 SX S4 PW TC=0+-58 264488 0811-1698
AISR26 0757-0384 8 1 RESTSTOR 20 1X .125W F TC=0+-100 19701 MFAC1/8-T0-20R0-F
A1SR27 8757-0447 4 2 RESISTOR 16.2K 1% .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 C4-1/8-T8-1622-F
A1SR28 0757-0447 4 RESISTOR 16.2K 1% .125W F (C=0+-100 24546 CA-1/8-T0-1622-F
A15R29 0698-3153 9 1 RESISTOR 3.83K 1% .125W F TC=0+-180 24548 Ca4~-1/8-T0-3831-F
A1SR30 9757-0290 S 1 RESISTOR 6.19K 1X .1254 F TC=0+-100 19701 HFAC1/8-T0~6191~F
A1SR31 0737-0159 S 1 RESISTOR 1K 1% .54 F TC=0+-100 28480 0757-0159
AISR32 0698-3153 1 RESTSTOR 4.64K 1% .1254 F TC=0+-100 24546 CA-1/8-T0-4641-F
A1ST1 9170-0567 4 1 CORE-TOROID AL=3000-NH/T 28484 9170-0567
A1STP1 1251-5177 6 S CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-SZ 28480 | - 1251-5177
A1STP2 1251-5177 IS CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-SZ 23489 1251-5177
A1STP3 1251-3177 & CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-TN-ESC-SZ 284890 1251-5177
A15TPA 1251-5177 6 CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-SZ 28a8¢ 1251-5177
A1STPS 1251-5177 3 CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .031-IN-KSC-52Z 28480 1251-5177
A15TPS 1251-5177 & CONNECTOR-SGL. CONT PIN .031-IN-BSC-SZ 28488 1251-5177
AlSUL 1826-0809 ° 1 IC CHIP PKG 78480 1DD3A
A1SU2 1826-0147 9 1 IC 7812 ¥ RGLTR TO-224 84713 Huc7g12cP
A15U3 1826-0418 7 1 IC 320T-12 V RGLIR TO-220 07263 UA7912UC
ATSUR1 1902-3104 & 1 DIODE-ZNR S.62V SX DO-35 PD=.4au 28480 1902-3104
AISVR2 1902-3220 7 2 DIODE-INR 16.9Y 2% DO-35 PD=.4M 28488 1982-3220
AISUR3 1902-3220 7 DIODE-ZINR 16.9V 2% DO-3S PD=.4M 20480 1902-3220
ALSW1 03999-1101% | 2 1 WIRE ASSEMELY 268480 03999-11019
A1SM2 0399920381 | ¢ 2 WIRE ASSEMBLY 28480 23999-20381
A15U3 03999-20381 | o WIRE ASSEMBLY 28480 03599-20381
ATSU4 0758060062 | 1 1 CABLE-TRANSFORHKER , SECONDARY 29480 07530600462
HISCELILANEOQUS PARTS
0340-01350 3 2 INSULATOR~FLG-RSHG VULC-F IBER 28480 8340-0150
0340-0950 1 S5 INSULATOR-XSTR POLYI 204890 0340-0950
12000043 8 1 INSULATOR-XSTR ALUMINUM 28480 1200-0043
1290-8080 3 1 INSULATOR-DIN ALUMINUM HD--ANDZ 28480 1200-0080
2110-0597 7 10 FUSEHOLDER-CLIP TYPE 184 250 V 28480 2110-0597
07580-00068 | 1 1 CHASSTS—POUER SUPPLY 28480 1758000068
07580-00069 | 2 1 HOUNT-POUER SUPPLY 28480 07580-00069
07580-00078 | 5 1 CLARP -CAPACITOR 208480 07530-0007¢0
07580-20131 | 1 1 HEAT SINK-POWER SUPPLY 28480 07580-20131
07580-20132 | 2 1 HEAT SINK-POMER SUPPLY 28480 07580-20132
07580-60087 | o 1 STANDOFF-POUER SUPPLY 28480 07580-60087
0624-0341 & 3 SCREW-TPG 6-32 .625-IN-LG B2 DEG 0qo0ed ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
2360-0955 1 s SCRFU-HACH 6-32 .188-IN-LC EDG-HD-SLT 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
2360-0117 6 14 SCREW-MACH 6-32 .375-IN-LGC PAN-HD-POZI Quoes ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
2680-0271 1 4 SCREU-HMACH 10-32 .312-IN-LC PAN-HD-POZIL sooes ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
2200-0523 (] 2 SCREW-MACH 4-48 .S62-IN-LE PAN—HD-PHL geagoe ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
2170-90311 1 1 WASHER-SHLDR ~O. 10 .195-IN-ID 28480 2198-0311
3050-80646 8 2 MWASHER-FL MTLC NO. & .147-IN-ID 20480 3050-8066
2266-0009 3 2 NUT-HEX-W/LKUR 4-40-THD .094-IN-THK 00000 ORDER BY DEECRIPTION
2740~0003 H 1 NUT—HEX-W/LKWR 10-32-THD .125-IN-THK qcage ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
1251-5613 H 1 CONNECTOR-SGL CONT QDISC-# TAR 208489 1251-5613
2190-0008 3 1 WASHER-LK EXT T NO. & .141-IN-ID 20480 2190-0¢08
2360-0205 3 1 SCRFU-MACH 6-32 .75-1IN-LC PAN-HD—POZI1 209800 ORDER” BY DESCRIPTION
4-24

Pa §§;b[c revision B



Model 7585B Section IV

Table 4-18. Parts List, Pen, Media, and Motor Drive Mechanics — Model 7585B
Reference HP Part |c Q _ Mfr
Designation | Number |D ty Description Code Mfr Part Number
1 2360-0117 ) 29 SCREW--MACH 6-32 ,375-IN-LG PAN-HD-PDZI goaoo ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
2 07580~-60670 | 1 1 CABLLE ASSEMELY~FRONT SENSOR 78480 07580~-60070
3 07580-6006% | 8 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY-REAR SENSOR 28480 0758060069
4 07580-60066 | S 1 CAELE ASSEMELY-MICROSWITCH(PRIMARY) 28480 17580-60066
5 07580-60116 | &6 1 PCA-SENSOR INTERCONNECT 28480 47580-601156
6 07580-00096 | S 1 END PLATE-STABLE 28480 07580-00096
7 1400-0584 b 13 MOUNT-CA TIE .122-DIA .75-WD ABS 28480 1400-0584
e B7580-20083 | 2 1 PLATE-STABLE DRIVE 28480 07589-20083
? 22600001 S 1 NUT-HEX-DBL-CHAM 4-40-THD .094-IN-THK 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
10 07580-40054 | 9 1 MOUNT-SENSOR, CARROUSEL PDSITION 28480 07580-40954
11 2190-0315 S 2 WASHER-FL HTLC NO. S .13-IN-ID .25-IN-QD 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
12 2200-0107 6 6 ECREW-MACH 4-40 ,375-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI ooooo ORDER RY DESTRIPTION
13 0758060119 | 9 1 PCA- CARRDUSEL SENSOR 28480 07580-60119
14 1920-0658 6 1 SENSOR-CARROUSEL. (PHOTO DEVICE) 28480 19920-0650
1S 2200-0111 2 7 SCREW-MACH 4-40 .5-IN-I.G PAN-HD-PDZ1I 00600 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
16 §7580-60065 | 4 1 MOTOR ASSEMELY-CARROUSEL 28480 0758060065
17 23606-0123 4 4 SCREW-MACH 6-32 ,625-IN-L.GC PAN~HD-PDZI acaoe ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
18 3050-0066 8 15 WASHER-FL MTLC ND., &6 .147-IN-ID 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
19 3140-0674 5 1 MOTOR-PINCH ROLLER 28480 3140-0674
20 07580-20145 | 7 2 SCREW-MOUNTING PINCH ROLLER MDTOR 28480 §7580-20145
21 0905-0932 7 1 “0" RING-STABLE ADAPTOR .241-0D 83259 2~-005 C147-70
22 07580-60077 | B 8 STARLE ADAPTOR ASSEMELY Z8480 07580~-60077
23 3030-0161 2 4 SCREW-SET 6-32 ,625-IN-LG SMALL CUP-PT 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
24 30300033 7 4 SCREW-SET 6-32 .188-IN-LG SMaLL CUP-PT 00000 ORDER RY DESCRIPTION
25 2510-0107 3 7 SCREM-MACH 8-32 .S~IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI cnoao ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
26 2190-0087 8 21 WASHER-LK HLTL ND, 8 .168-IN-ID 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
27 3050-0019 1 2 WASHER-FL MTLC NO. 10 .2-IN-ID .5-IN-OD 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
28 07585-20303 | 4 1 Y-ARM MOUNTING PLATE (LH) Z83480 07585-20303
29 1600-1103 1 * SHIM-Y-ARM (LEFT)THIN 28480 1600~-1103

1600-1281 6 * SHIM-Y-ARM (LEFT)THICK 284890 1600-1281

30 0520-0128 7 1 SCREW-MACH 2-5& .25-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI aa000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
31 07580-00088 | 5 1 PLATE-CARROUSEL MOTOR 23480 0758000088
32 07580~60101 | 9 1 PCA-~FRONT SENSDR 2848¢ §7530-60101
33 9758060102 | D 1 PCA-REAR SENSOR z8480 07580-460102
34 07580-60051 | 8 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY-GROUND 28480 07590-60051
35 07580-40051 | &6 1 ERACKET~PIVOT FORK 28480 07580-40051
36 1460-1871 2 1 SPRING~-FORK 28480 14401871
37 07580-40053 | 8 1 FORK-STAELE Cup 28480 87580-40053
38 0758020163 | 9 1 SHAF T-FORK 28480 07580-20163
39 07585-20254 | 4 1 SIDE PLATE ASSEMELY (LH) 28480 075B5-20254
40 30300602 Y 1 SCREM-SET 6-32 .25-IN-LG CUP-PT ALY STL ago00 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
41 1410-0012 6 2 BRG-RDL EA ,375-IN-I1D .875~IN-OD 284810 1419-0012
42 2190-0142 & 7 WASHER-FL MTLC NO. 6 .156-IN-ID .S5-IN-OD 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
43 37580-60041 | &6 2 PULLEY ASSEMELY-TDLER 28480 21900141
44 07580-20022 | 9 1 BOLT (IDLER PULLEY) 28480 4758020022
43 17580-20021 | 8 1 SPACER-IDLER 28480 07580-20021
AH 07585-60253 | 7 1 CENTER PLATEN ASSEMBLY 284680 2758560253
47 87580-20159 | 3 1 AXLE-ACTUATOR 28480 07580-2015%
48 0510-0083 2 2 RETAINER-RING E-R EXT .25-IN-DIA STL 28480 051480083
49 3050-0470 8 2 WASHER-FL. MTLC 1/4 IN .281-IN-ID 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
S0 0758040052 | 7 1 ACTUATOR-STABLE CUP 28480 07580-40052
51 2510-0123 3 2 SCREW~MACH 8-32 .S-IN-LG 82 DEG 0onoo ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
52 0758520302 | 3 1 SIDEPLATE-SUER 28480 0758%-20302
53 26800179 8 2 SCREW-MACH 10-24 ,5-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI noooo ORDER RY DESCRIPTION
5S4 07585-20134 | 1 1 BRIDGE BRACE-PINCH ROLLER 28480 07585~20136
55 07585-20135 | 0 1 ERIDGE-PINCH ROLLER 2BAB0 0758%-20135
S6 07585-20137 | 2 1 GUIDE-PINCH ROLLER 28480 07585-20137
57 07585-40106 | 7 1 {.IFT ARM-PINCH ROLLER (L.H.) 28480 07585-40106
58 0758560250 | 4 1 Y-ARM ASSEMBLY 28480 07505~60250
59 2190--0105 1 18 WASHER-LK HLC!. NO. &6 .141-IN-ID 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
60 2510-0109 S 3 SCREW-MACH 8-~32 ,625-IN-L.G PAN-HD-PDZI gagoo ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
61 07585-40104 | 5 2 SHIELD-SLOT 28480 0758%5--40104
62 2510-0111 V4 4 SCREW-MACH 8-32 ,7S-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
63 07580~-20129 | 7 1 CaM-PAPER STDP 28480 07580-20129
64 07585-60246 | 8 1 SHAFT-PINCH WHEFL 28480 07585 -60246
65 1410-0945 4 2 HEARING-SLEEVE .250--1D .297-0DD 28400 1410-0945
b6 1460-1868 7 2 SPRING-COMPRESSION 28480 1460-16868
67 07585-20305 | & 1 PAPER STOP 28480 07585-20305
68 0758520311 | 4 1 SHAFT-PIVOT 28480 0758520311
69 0624-0098 ] 1 SCREMW-TPG 4-40 .438-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZT 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
70 07568520310 | 3 1 ACTUATOR-ALIGNMENT STOP 28480 67595-20310
71 N7585-40103 | 4 1 FOLLOWER-CAM 28480 07585-40103
72 0758540105 | & 1 CAM-MTCROSWITCH, PINCH WHEEL 20480 87595-40105
73 075685-20315 | B 2 CLAMP-MICROSWITEH 28480 07585-20315
74 0758%-20312 | S 1 MOUNT-ADJUSTMENT 28480 07585-20312

4-27



Section IV

Model 7585B

Table 4-18. Parts List, Pen, Media, and Motor Drive Mechanics — Model 7585B (Continued)

Reference HP Part |c| o e Mfr
- : t 4]

Designation | Number |D| =YY Description Code Mfr Part Number
75 0520~0164 1 2 SCREW-MACH 2-56 .25-IN-LG 82 DEG 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
76 07580-60084 | 7 1 COVER-PEN LIFT PLATE 28480 07580-460084
77 07585-460013 | 7 1 PEN CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY (INCL. TRAILING CABLE) 28480 07585-60013
78 2360-0210 0 2 SCREW-MACH 6-32 ,625-IN-LG 82 DEG 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
79 0510-0533 7 2 RETAINER-RING E--R EXT .375-IN-DIA SST ~B480 03510-0533
a0 07580-20020 | 7 1 SHAFT-PULLEY 28480 07580-20020
B1 1410-1121 0 2 BEARTNG-THRUST .751-ID 2R4B0 1410~1121
82 07585-20019 | 9 1 BOBRIN,Y-DRIVE CABLE 28480 07585-20019
83 07585-60015 | 9 1 CABLE ASSEMELY, Y-DRIVE 28480 07585-60015
84 0758020073 | 0 1 GEAR, Y-SPUR 28480 07580-20073
85 2510-0115 3 2 SCREW-MACH 8-32 1-IN-LG PAN-MD-POZI 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
86 3050-0139 b 5 WASHER-FL MTLC NO. 8 ,172~IN-ID 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
87 2510-0302 0 3 SCREW-MACH 8-36 .75-IN-L.G PAN-HD-SLT 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
88 07580-40019 | & 1 LINK,Y-EXPANSION 284810 07580-40019
89 07580-20162 | B 2 NUT-ADJUSTMENT 28480 07580-20162
90 07580-20161 | 7 2 SCREW-ADJUSTMENT 284810 07580-20161
?1 07580-20165 | 1 2 BUSHING-P IVOT 28480 87580-20145
92 2190-0882 1 4 WASHER-FL MTLC NO. 8 ,188-IN-ID 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
93 07580-20029 | & 1 DRIVE CASTING (MACHINED) 28480 07580-20029
94 0758020026 | 3 1 BRACKET-PIVOT 28480 07580-20026
95 1460-1902 0 4 SPRING~EXT (PINCH ROLLER) 28480 1460-1902
96 07585-20321 | 6 2 THUME SCREW-PINCH ROLLER 284810 07585-20321
97 07580-40006 | 1 2 YOKE-PINCH ROLLER 28480 07580-40006
98 3030-0007 5 4 SCREW-SET 4-40 ,125-IN-LG SMALL CUP-PT 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
99 07580-20140 | 2 2 AXLE-PINCH ROLLER 28480 07580-20140
100 07580-20141 | 3 2 AXLE-LIFT ARM 28480 07580-20141
101 07580-60019 | B 2 PINCH WHEEL SUB-ASSEMELY 28480 07580-60019
102 0510-0015 0 6 RETAINER-RING E~R EXT .125-IN-DIA STL 28480 0510-0015
103 3050-1059 1 1 WASHER-FL STOP 86928 5610-106-15
104 ?160-0283 0 1 MAGNET-SENSOR (REED SWITCH) 28489 9160-0283
105 07585-40107 | 8 1 LIFT ARM-PINCH ROLLER(R.H.)MKD. 28480 07585-40107
106 2200-0167 8 fa SCREM-MACH 4-40 .37S5-IN-LG 82 DEG 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
107 1531-0202 2 1 MOTOR MOUNT Y-AXIS 28480 1531-0202
108 1251-2619 H 1 CONNECTOR 4-PIN M UTILITY 28480 1251-2619
109 07580-201%92 | 4 1 BRACKET-FDRK (MACHINED) 2848¢0 07580-20192
110 07580-60016 | 5 2 MOTOR~DRIVE ASSEMBLY 28480 07580-60016
111 2190-0871 8 [ WASHER-SPR CRVD 1/4 IN .265-IN-1D 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
112 07580~20151 | 5 3 SCREW-SHOULDERED 284890 07580-20151
113 1251-6880 0 1 CONNECTOR-4-PIN MALE 28480 1251-6880
114 3535-0208 8 1 SCREW-SKT HD CAF 4-40 .25-IN-LG ALY STL 86000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
115 2360-0133 6 S SCREW-MACH 6-32 1.25-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
116 07580-40018 | S 1 LINK, X~EXPANSION 28480 07580-40018
117 1531-0201 1 1 MOTOR - X~-MOUNT 28480 1531-0201
118 07580-20025 | 2 4 NUT-GRIT WHEEL 28400 07580-20025
119 07580-20018 | 3 1 CLAMP, X-MOTOR 28480 07580-20018
120 0758020017 | 2 1 SPUR GFAR-X 28480 075680-20017
121 07580-20031 | 0 3 SPACER, X~-MOTOR PLATE 28480 07580-20031
122 2360-0203 1 [ SCREW-MACH 6-32 ,625~-IN~LG PAN-HD-PDZI 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
123 07585-20253 | 3 1 SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY (RH) 28480 0758520253
124 1600-1282 7 . SHIM-Y-ARM (RT)THIN 28480 1600-1282

1600-1283 8 . SHIM-Y-ARM (RT) THICK 2B4BD 1600-1283

125 2580-0003 5 1 NUT-HEX-W/LKWR 8-32-THD ,125~IN-THK 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
126 3030-0849 3 1 SCREW-SET 8-32 .B75-IN-LG SMALL CUP-PT 00000 ORDER EY DESCRIPTION
127 07580-20168 | 4 1 SHAFT-DRIVE (GRIT WHEEL) 28480 07580~20168
128 07580-60030 | 3 1 FLOCK MOUNTING ASSEMELY (RH) 28480 07580-60030
129 07585-60021 | 7 1 GRIT WHEEL SUB-ASSEMBLY (MATCHED) 28480 07585-60021
130 07585-20068 | 8 1 SHAFT-GRIT WHEEL 28480 07585-20068
131 07580~60031 | 4 2 BLOCK-MOUNTING ASSEMELY 28480 07580-60031
132 075%80-20193 | 5 1 WASHER-GRIT WHEEL 28489 17580-20193
133 2510-0045 8 2 SCREW-MACH 8-32 .375-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZ! 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
134 0510-0020 7 1 RETAINER-RING CRSNT EXT .312-IN-DIA STL 28480 0510-0020
135 2360-0121 2 10 SCREW-MACH &~32 ,5-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
136 07585-60118 | 3 1 PCA-PAPER SENSOR ASSEMBLY 28480 87585-60118
137 07580-40032 | 3 1 PLATE-BAFFLE 28489 07580-40032
138 0340-0940 9 1 INSULATOR DMP CMPD 28480 0340-0940
139 07585-00032 | 4 1 MOUNTING PLATE-FAN . 28480 07585~00032
140 3160-0315 3 1 FAN-THOX 120~CFM 115V S0/60 HZ 28480 3160-0315
141 2360-0318 9 4 SCREW MACH & -32 1.875-IN LG PAN~HD POZ1 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
142 3050-0794 9 4 WASHER-FL NM NO. & .14-IN-ID .406-IN-OD 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
143 0905-0913 4 1 GASKET-FAN 28480 0905-0913
144 07580-00081 | 8 1 COVER-PAPER SENSOR 28480 07580-00081
145 0460-1416 [] 1 TAPE~INDUSTRIAL 2" WIDE POLYFDAM 28480 04560-1416
146 07585-20313 | 6 1 BUSHING-ADJUST 28480 07585-20313
147 0590-0076 1 1 NUT-HEX-PLSTC LKG 4-40-THD ,143-IN-THK 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
148 07580-60038 | 1 1 CABLE -ACTUATDR ASSEMELY 28480 07530-60038
149 07580-60008 | 5 1 BRACKET-DRIVE CABLE ASSEMBLY 28480 07580-60008

4-28



wioael v
Table 4-18. Parts List, Pen, Media, and Motor Drive Mechanics — Model 7585B (Continued)
Reference HP Part |c Q Descrioti Mfr
: . scription Mfr Part Number
Designation | Number [o| 9% P Code
150 3101-2626 9 1 HICROSWITCH-PINCH ROLLER CaM 28480 3101-2626
151 07585-00164 | 3 1 SPACER-MICROSWITCH 28480 07585-00164
152 07585-20308 | 9 1 CHANNEL-TRAILING CARLE 28480 07585-20308
153 1400~0900 1] 2 CLAMP-TRAILING CABLE 28480 1400-0900
154 2360-0205 3 5 SCREW-MACH 6-32 .75-IN-LG PAN-HD-PDZI 0000}1 ORDER RY DESCRIPTION
155 14560-1977 9 1 SPRING-EXTENSION 28480 1460-1977
156 3050-0016 8 2 WASHER-FL MTLC NO. & ,147-IN-ID 00000 3050-0016
157 07585-40100 | 1 1 MOUNT-PAPER SENSOR 28480 07585-40100
158 3050-0958 7 2 WASHER-SPR CRVD ,269-IN-ID .423-IN-0D 00000 30500958
159 2200-0169 0 6 SCREW-MACH 4-40 .S5-IN-LG 82 DEG 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
160 3160-0099 0 1 GRILL-FAN 28480 3160-0099
161 3030-08%2 -y 1 SCREW--SET 10-24 ,375-IN-LG CUP-PT SST aa000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
162 2360-0115 4 2 SCREW-MACH 6-32 ,312-IN--LG PAN-HD-PODZT 00000 ORDER RY DESCRIPTION
163 07585~-40101 | 2 1 SUPPORT-CAM SHAFT 28480 7585--40101
164 07585~-20212 | 4 1 PIN-SUPPORT 284130 07585-20212
165 07585-20309 | 0 1 MOUNTING PLATE-ADJUST 28400 07585~20309
166 07585-20304 | S 1 Y-ARM MOUNTING PLATE (RH) 21480 07535-20304
167 07585-00163 | 2 1 RETAINER-BAG 28480 07585-00163
168 07585-20318 | 1 1 BRACE-SIDEPLATE 20480 075585-20318
169 07585-20322 | 7 2 THRUST PAD 28480 07585-20322
170 3030-0013 3 1 SCREW-SKT HD CAP 6~32 ,75-IN-LG ALY STL 00000 ORDER ®Y DEGCRIPTTON
17 24200003 7 2 NUT-HEX, DBL-CHAM 6—32—THD .094—IN-THK 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
172 0758040297 2 1 COVER-GEAR, MOTOR 28480 07580-40297
173 T96083 7 2 SCREW, SELF-TAPPING 8-32 X .250-IN-LG 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
174 T96084 9 6 SCREW, SELF-TAPPING 8-32 X .325-IN-LG 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
NOTES
*QUANTITY OF SHIMS 1S DEPENDENT ON ARM
ADJUSTMENT AND MAY VARY FROM PLOTTER TO
PLOTTCR.
THE DRIVE PULLEY AY CONTAINING
ITEMS 15,81,82,484 MAY BE
ORDERED USING HP P/N 07585-60042.
THE LEFT HAND PINCH WHEEL AY
CONTAINING ITEMS 24,57,95 THRU
103 ,4169 MAY BE ORDERED USING
HP P/N 0758560133,
THE RIGHT HAND PINCHWHEEL AY
CONTAINING ITEMS 24,95 THRU 105
& 169 MAY BE ORDERED USTNG HP
P/N 07585-60134,
*+*THE GRITWHEEL AY CONTAINING
ITEMS 114,118,4127 THRU 134
SHOULD BE ORDERED USING WP
P/N 07585-60210.
THE FAN AY CONTAINING iTEMS 42,
138 THRU 143 AND 160 MAY BE ORDERED
USING HP P/N 07585—60135
Revision B: August 1983 4-29



Section IV Model 7585B
Table 4-19. Parts List, Stand Assembly — Model 7585B
Reference HP Part |c| e Mfr
. A t Description Mfr Part Number
Designation Number |D| ™~ Y p Code
1 1492-0045 7 4 CASTER-SMIVEL 284980 1492-0045
2 3030-0821 1 12 SCREW-SKT HD CAP 1/4~-20 .875-IN-LG onooo ORDER BRY DESCRIPTION
3 2190-0431 [ 12 WASHER-LK HLCL 1/4 IN .25%5-IN-ID 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
4 07580-60128 | 0 2 FOOT 28480 07580-60128
S 07580-20152 | & 2 LEG 28480 17580-20152
& 07580-00025 | O 2 INSERT-OUTSIDE LEG 28480 07580-80025
7 075685-00030 | 2 1 TABLE-FRONT 28480 07585-00030
8 07585-00027 | 7 1 PLATEN-FRONT 28480 97585-00027
9 2360-0117 [ 22 SCREW-MACH 6-32 .375-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
10 07585-00028 | B 1 PLATEN-REAR 208480 0758500028
11 07585~00031 | 3 1 TABLE-REAR 28480 0758%-00031
12 07585~00041 | 5 1 PAN-BASE 2Ran0 0758%5-00041
13 3050-0066 8 22 WASHER-FL. MTLC NO, & .147-IN-ID 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
14 2360-0205 3 8 SCREW-MACH 6-32 .75-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI noooo ORDER RY DESCRIPTION
1% 2190-0105 1 a WASHER-LK HLCL NO. & .141-IN-ID 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
16 07580-60125 | 7 2 CASE-BOTTOM 28480 07%580-6012%
17 2190-0074 3 8 WASHER-LK HLCL NO. 10 ,194--IN-ID 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
18 075B5-60076 | 2 1 ELECTRONIC CASE ASSEMBLY 28480 47585-60076
19 2680-0103 8 8 SCREW~-MACH 10-32 ,%-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI ooo0o00 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
20 07585-00026 | & 1 INSERT~LEG BRACE 28480 07585-00026
21 07585-20154 | 3 1 BRACE~LEG 28480 07585-20154
22 07585-00201 9 2 BRACKET-TABLE 28480 07585-00168
23 07585-0016% | 8 1 BRACKET-TABLE, FRONT 28480 07585-00201
24 1320-0532 1 2 INGERT--THREADED NYLON 94222 |. F1-10~-106~12
25 3030-0929 0 & SCREW-FLAT HEAD $-32 .375"LG B2 DEG 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION
26 07585-00203 1 2 BRACKET-TABLE, REAR 28480 0758500203
27 2360-0121 2 8 SCREW-MACH &6~32 ,5-IN-LG PAN-HD-POZI 00000 ORDER BY DESCRIPTION

4-30



T0 PRIMARY CARRIAGE
XS,’:\ COVER MICROSWITCH

0o -~

= —

' \ﬁ
00\

N

N

TO J10A & J10B
ON MAIN INTERCONNECT
PCA A10

REFER TO TABLE 4-18 FOR PARTS
IDENTIFICATION OF ITEMS SHOWN
IN FIGURE 44.

T0 J9A ON MAIN
INTERCONNECT PCA A10

THE LEFT HAND PINCH WHEEL AY CONTAINING
ITEMS 24 57,95 THRU 103, AND 169 MAY BE
ORDEREN USING HP P/N 07585-60133.

THE GRITWHEEL AY CONTAINING ITEMS 114,
118, AND 127 THRU 134 SHOULD BE ORDERED
USING HP P/N 07585-60210

1
THE FAN AY CONTAINING ITEMS
42,138 THRU 143, AND 160 MAY

/ BE ORDERED USING HP P/N 07585-601°
4—3; 204



: T0 J9A ON MAIN o _ ; -
. / INTERCONNECT PCA A10 : . : Section IV e g

172
THE
PEN CARRIAGE

AY (ITEM 77) ~
INCLUDES };
THE PEN L
TRAILING CABLE |58 ——o79

THE DRIVE PULLEY AY CONTAINING ITEMS
g1 15,81,82, AND 84 MAY BE ORDERED USING
HP P/N 07585-60042.

THE RIGHT HAND PINCH WHEEL AY'CONTAINING
ITEMS 24,95 THRU 105, AND 169 MAY BE
GRUERED USING HP P/ 07585-60134.

THE X & YMOTOR BY CONNECTORS (ITEMS 108 & 113)
N CONNECT THE MOTORS TO J5A AND J5B ON THE
1 MAIN INTERCONNECT PCA A10

185 \A
91
12 <f;za
‘(/ 144 450

THE GRITWHEEL AY CONTAINING ITEMS 114,
118, AND 127 THRU 134 SHOULD BE ORDERED
USING HP P/N 07585-60210.

Figure 4-4. Pen, Media, and Motor Drive Mechanical

Prse A Assemblies, Illustrated Parts Breakdown
181 THE FAN AY CONTAINING ITEMS 138 D 5?9

42,138 THRU 143, AND 160 MAY 13 4-39/4-40 B
BE ORDERED USING HP P/N 0758560135, 138 39/4-




velocity estimator and position error registers, apply-
ing their contents to the input of the servo DAC.
Depending on which one of these inputs is applied to
the DAC, analog switch U39 connects the DAC output
to the corresponding sample and hold for that input.
The four switches in U39 are individually closed by
enabling signals obtained from pins 9, 10, 11, and 12
of U33. The timing of these signals is such that the
analog signal path to the sample and hold is made
1.5 us after the digital input is available to the DAC.
Also, the analog signal path is opened 1.5 us before
the digital input to the DAC is changed, keeping tran-
sient signals from reaching the sample and hold circuit.

6-85. SAMPLE AND HOLD. Four sample and hold cir-
cuits consisting of U38A, U38B, U38C, and U38D and
storage capacitors C30, C31, C37, and C38 receive the
analog signals from the DAC. U38B and U38C are for
X position error and Y position error, respectively,
while U38A and U38D are for X velocity feedback and
Y velocity feedback. Each circuit holds the last value
of its respective signal until that signal is updated.

6-86. GAIN CONTROL CIRCUITS. X position error
data from the sample and hold circuit is applied to the
X servo amplifier through R54 and R50 and Y position
error data to the Y servo amplifier through R55 and
R51. R50 and R51 adjust the X position gain and Y
position gain, respectively.

6-87. X and Y velocity feedback data is applied to the
servo amplifiers through X velocity feedback amplifier
U23A and Y velocity feedback amplifier U23B, respec-
tively. R48 adjusts the X velocity gain and R49 adjusts
the Y velocity gain. The X and Y position and velocity
gain adjustments compensate for various parameters,
such as inertia of servomotors of different types that
may be used with the servo system.

6-88. R24 in the feedback loop of the X velocity ampli-
fier U23A can be bypassed by analog switch U22A,
reducing the gain of the amplifier. When the desired
position in the X axis is reached the processor supplies
an XEND signal at pin 10 of U3 which enables U22A.
The resulting gain reduction in U23, along with gain
reduction implemented in the processor firmware, re-
duces the amount of overshoot of the desired position.
A YEND signal supplied by U3 controls the Y velocity
gain in a similar manner.

6-89. X AND Y SERVO AMPLIFIERS. Amplifier U23D,
transistors Q4 and Q6, and the complementary-symmetry
output pair Q1 and Q2 on the Motor Drive Transistor
PCA provide the voltage and current gain necessary to
drive the X axis motor. Analog switch U22D, when
closed, applies the output of U23 to Q4 and Q6. When
the servo is shut down, this switch opens, preventing
transient signals from causing undesirable motor move-
ment. S1 allows U22D to be bypassed for testing pur-
poses. S2, also used for certain tests, allows the servo
loop to be opened by removing the drive signals from
the output transistors. R68 adjusts the dc offset of the
X servo amplifier and is set for a 0 V output at test
point XA with 0 V at the input. In normal operation
the output from Q1 and Q2 on the Motor Drive Tran-
sistor PCA is applied to the X motor by relay K1. This
relay opens and removes motor drive under certain
conditions.

Section VI

6-90. Amplifier U23C, transistors Q5 and Q7, and tran-
sistors Q3 and Q4 on the Motor Drive Transistor PCA
comprise the Y servo amplifier. Its operation is similar
to that of the X servo amplifier. A simplified diagram
of the motor drive circuitry is shown in Figure 6-7.

6-91. U40D forms a level detector, the inputs of which
are connected to the output of both servo amplifiers.
Its output feeds DS2 and DS3, whose indications are
used in certain tests of the servo circuitry. Positive and
negative voltages greater in magnitude than the cir-
cuit’s threshold (about 8 V) illuminate DS2 and DS3
respectively. .

6-92. REFERENCE SOURCE. Zener diode VR1 and
resistor R46 develop a +5.1 V reference voltage from
the +12V power supply. A voltage divider consisting
of R44 and R45 develops a +2.55V reference from this
voltage. Inverting amplifier U40A develops a ~5.1V
reference voltage from the +5.1 V source.

6-93. The +2.55V source is used by the power up and
shutdown circuits while the +5.1 V sources establish
an accurate reference from which to set the DAC and
servo amplifiers’ dc offset.

6-94. SAFETY CIRCUIT. When power is first applied
to the plotter and the power supply outputs are rising
to their quiescent levels, Q1 of the motor shutdown
relay drive latch is ON and Q2 is OFF. After the +12V
supplies reach their working voltage and the 1 MHz
clock is available, the output of U1A and U1B is high,
preparing Q1 and Q2 to change state. Once the +5V
supply, which is the last supply to reach its working
level, achieves a voltage greater than +4.5V the PUP
(POWER UP) signal at pin 13 of U1D goes to a high
level. The processor recognizes the PUP signal and
sends a STARTUP signal to the servo through pin 2 of
U3. The low going STARTUP pulse turns Q1 OFF and
Q2 ON. Q2 energizes relay K1 which completes the
circuit from the servo amplifiers to the servo motors. If
any of the previously mentioned conditions fail, relay
K1 will not be energized and no drive will be available
to the motors.

6-95. A failure of the main clock circuit would cause the
servo to apply incorrect signals to the servo motors, a
condition which could cause damage to the mechanics.
Failure of the 1 MHz clock is detected by U18A and
Q3. When the clock signal is present, the voltage at the
collector of Q3 is close to 0 V. When no clock signal is
applied to Q3, its collector goes to a high level which
turns Q2 OFF through U1B. Relay K1 then opens and
removes the drive from the servo motors.

6-96. Failure of the processor to respond to an inter-
rupt from the Servo PCA would cause signals to be
applied to the servo motors which could cause damage
to the mechanics. Every interrupt cycle, counter U31 is
cleared by the output of Ul15C. It then counts the
XECLK and YRT% position error control signals
supplied by U15D. If two control signals are counted, a
high level is present at pin 11 of the counter. If one or
both of the signals is missing, a low level is input to
U8B by the pin 11 output of the counter. This causes
the signal ( ) at pin 9 of U8B to go to a
low level at the end of the interrupt cycle as deter-
mined by the 1 kHz clock. Q2 is turned OFF by the

6-11



Section VI Model 7585B
I motorpRrive 1 T ma
| TRARSISTOR | | NTERCONRECT |
| | | X MOTOR X ENCODER
X AX1S DRIVE | s bl - J
(SERVOPCA) | "lyransisTors| | | | |
| | ‘
| I | ssavo PCA
|| | | Y MOTOR Y ENCODER
Y AXIS DRIVE ____'_. B&)\(/lé l l > I
(SERVO DRIVE) | " | rrANSISTORS | 1 | I
l |1 | [
| 1 | | PENLIFTCOIL
PEN LIFT DRIVE J vl | - |
(INTERNAL 1/0 PCA) ~ 7 P TransisTors| 11 | |
| | |
SERVO SHUTDOWN |
(SERVO PCA) I RELAY |
I I | carouseL moTOR
| 20V |1 POWER |
| | recutator 7™ oRTRoL [
| |1 I
L e - S [ IR, P
CAROUSEL MOTOR
CONTROL
(INTERNAL 1/0 PCA)
7580-A-172-2

Figure 6-7. Motor Drive Circuits Simplified Block Diagram

SHUTDOWN signal and relay K1 opens, removing the
drive from the servo motors.

6-97. If servo shutdown occurs because of a missing
clock signal or an interrupt service failure, the servo
can only be restarted by correcting the malfunction
and cycling power.

6-98. INTERFACING CIRCUITRY. Bi-directional bus
transceivers U5 and U6 provide the data path to and
from the Processor PCA. The direction of communica-
tion is controlled by the processor READ/WRITE sig-
nal which, through U4, sets the level at pin 1 of these
devices accordingly. A low level causes data from the
microprocessor bus to be applied to the servo control
electronics when pin 19 is low, while a high level puts
data from the servo electronics on the microprocessor
bus.

_6-99. Buffer U4 and decoder Ul1 provide the servo con-
trol signals for reading X and Y position (X POS RD,
Y POS RD), writing X and Y position error (XECLK,
YECLK), and clocking the X and Y endpoint signals
and the startup signal (START/END) into U3. The
LONG DIV signal at pin 7 of Ull indicates that the
processor is involved in a long division calculation at
the time an interrupt for reading position is to be
received from the servo control electronics.

6-100. When the IOA7 line is pulsed, the X and Y posi-

tion counts are registered into their respective position
registers. The and Y POS RD signals then

6-12

make the counts available to the bus by enabling the
outputs of these registers.

6-101. Toinput X and Y position error data to the servo
control electronics the processor places the data on the
bus and brings pin 1 of U5 and U6 to a low level. The

or YECLK signal then stores the data in the
corresponding position error register.

6-102. The control signals, listed in Table 6-1, are devel-
oped by U1l from the Al, A2, and A3 lines connecting
to U4. Simultaneous low levels on the IOA7 and I0DS
lines applied to U4 enable the outputs of U11. IOA7 is
low once the position counts have been stored in the
position registers and the IODS is low when valid data
is present on the Al, A2, and A3 lines.

Table 6-1. Servo Control Signals

CONTROL SIGNAL A3 A2 Al
START/END 1 0 0
LONG DIVISION 1 1 1
XPOSRD 0 1 0
XECLK 0 0 0
YPOSRD 0 1 1
YECLK 0 0 1




X SPUR GEAR
X SPUR GEAR

CLAMP

GRIT WHEEL NUT

7580-A-124-1

X SPUR GEAR

CLAMP GRIT WHEEL SHAFT

7580-A-125-1
DETAIL B

CENTER SPUR GEAR
AND CLAMP ON
GRIT WHEEL SHAFT.

PULL ASSEMBLY OFF
SHAFT AND REVERSE
FOR INSTALLATION.

7580-A-126-1

DETAILC

Figure 6-12. X Spur Gear Replacement

6-27



Section VI

k.
L

m.

6-154.

6-155.

Tighten the X motor backlash locking screw.
Connect the X motor/encoder wires.

Install the front panel cover assembly.

Y DRIVE MOTOR/ENCODER
REPLACEMENT

Replacement of the Y drive motor/encoder as-

sembly is accomplished by performing the following

steps:

NOTE

The motor/encoder assembly is serviced
as a unit. Do not remove the encoder
cover or separate the encoder from the
motor.

Turn the plotter OFF.

Remove the front panel cover assembly and the
gear cover to access the Y Drive motor.

Disconnect the Y motor and encoder leads at
their plugs.

Loosen the Y motor backlash locking screw.

Turn the Y motor backlash adjustment screw
several turns counterclockwise.

Remove the Y motor/encoder assembly by re-
moving the two screws securing it to the Y arm

Model 75858

assembly. The rear screw is accessible as shown
in Figure 6-13.

To install the Y drive motor/encoder assembly,
perform steps h. through 1.

Install the Y motor/encoder assembly on the Y
arm assembly with its two mounting screws.
Orient the assembly with the motor wires exit-
ing the motor toward the front of the plotter.

Perform Y motor backlash adjustment per Sec-
tion IIT of this manual.

Tighten the Y motor backlash locking screw.
Connect the Y motor and encoder wires to their
respective leads coming from the Main Inter-

connect PCA.

Install the gear cover and front panel cover
assembly.

6-156. JOYSTICK REPLACEMENT

6-157. To replace the joystick assembly, perform the
following procedure:

a.

b.

Turn the plotter OFF.

Remove the front table and front cover. If neces-
sary, refer to the procedure for Opening Up the
Plotter described in Section III.

Y MOTOR/ENCODER

REAR MOUNTING
SCREW ACCESS.

7585-A-51-1

Y MOTOR
BACKLASH
LOCKING
SCREW

Y MOTOR
BACKLASH
ADJUSTMENT
SCREW

Y DRIVE MOTOR

Y MOTOR
ENCODER

6-28

Figure 6-13. Y Drive Motor/Encoder Replacement



175858 ection VI

BAFFLE PLATE

CENTER PLATEN

ASSEMBLY
7585-A-17-1 DETAIL D
GRIT WHEEL
ASSEMBLY
GRIT SHORT GRIT LONG
WHEEL GRIT TUBE WHEEL NUT GRIT TUBE

7585-A-14-1

DETAILE —
TIGHTENING
SEQUENCE FOR
2 3 5 6 8 9 e 12 1

{ » MOUNTING SCREWS :

=7 T\
7585-A-14-1 / / \ -
1 4 7 10
DETAILF

Figure 6-14. Grit Wheel Replacement (Sheet 2 of 2)

6-31



Section VI

aa.

ab.

ac.

ad.

ae.

af.

ag.

ah.

ai.

aj.

ak.

al.

am.

an.

6-32

Assemble the new grit wheel. Do not tighten
the grit wheel nut at this time. See Figure 6-14,
Detail E.

Insert the new grit wheel assembly into the
center platen assembly. Make sure that the grit
wheels align into their openings on the platen.

Install, but do not tighten, the twelve grit wheel
assembly mounting screws removed in step v.

Center the small grit wheel in its opening in the
platen. Tighten the twelve grit wheel assembly
mounting screws in the sequence given in Fig-
ure 6-14, Detail F.

Apply threadlocking compound to the threads
of the grit wheel nut.

Center the large grit wheel in its opening in the
platen. Using two halfinch (1/2 in.) open end
wrenches, one on each of the grit wheel nuts,
tighten the grit wheel nut. See Figure 6-14, Detail
E. Tighten the grit wheel nut to approximately
90 inch-pounds of torque.

Install the baffle plate removed in step u.

Install the fan plate and fan assembly. Slide
the plate up against the right hand side plate
before tightening the fifteen mounting screws.

Install the paper sensor assembly. Make sure
both sensors are aligned into their openings in
the platen surface.

Install the paper sensor assembly cover and
rear paper stop adjustment mount.

Mount the base pan to the side plate assemblies
with the six mounting screws removed in step
q. Make sure that no cables are pinched between
the base pan and the side plates.

Place the mechanical assembly group on the
electronic case assembly. Do not pinch any cables
between the assemblies. Insert and tighten the
four hex socket head and eight phillips head
mounting screws.

Reconnect the cables to J1, J2, J3, and J4 on
the Main Interconnect PCA A8. Connect the
ribbon cables to J6 and J7 on the Main Inter-
connect PCA AS8.

Connect the fan motor wires.
Place the X spur gear on the grit wheel shaft.
Do not tighten the spur gear clamp nut at this

time.

Install the X motor mounting plate onto the
right hand side plate.

Connect the X motor and encoder wires.

Position the X spur gear on the grit wheel shaft
to where its teeth engage the teeth on the X

Model 7585B

motor shaft. Tighten the spur gear clamp nut
making sure the gear teeth remain in mesh.

ao. Perform the X motor backlash adjustment des-
cribed in Section III of this manual.

ap. Install the front and rear platens.

ag. Install the Y arm assembly onto the plotter.

ar. Connect the Y motor and encoder wires.

as. Install the pen carriage on the Y arm assembly.

at. Install the Y arm cover, front cover, pen carou-
sel cover, front panel cover, and the front and
rear tables.

6-162. LOGIC SYMBOLOGY AND
SCHEMATIC SYMBOLS

6-163. The ANSI Y32.14 logic symbols used in the Model
7585B service sheet schematics are shown and explained
in Figure 6-15. Schematic diagram symbols used on
the service sheets are shown in Figure 6-16.

6-164. SERVICE SHEETS

6-165. Foldout service sheets are provided in this sec-
tion. The service sheets contain component location
diagrams and schematics for the various printed cir-
cuit assemblies (PCAs) and sensors used in the Model 7585B.
Component location diagrams and schematics for
the HP-IB/RS-232-C (Dual I/0) interface are contained
in Appendix A at the back of this manual.

6-166. Service Sheet 1 (Figure 6-17) is an overall func-
tional block diagram illustrating major signal flow
and circuit dependancy of the plotter.

6-167. Service Sheet 2 (Figure 6-20) contains the
schematics for the Front Panel PCA (A4) and Internal
I/0 PCA (A5). Figures 6-18 and 6-19 are the respective
component location diagrams for the Front Panel and
Internal 170 PCAs.

6-168. Service Sheet 3 (Figure 6-22) is the schematic
for the Main Interconnect PCA (A10). The component
location diagram for the Main Interconnect PCA is
given in Figure 6-21.

6-169. Service Sheet 4 (Figure 6-24) contains the Proc-
essor PCA (A3) schematic and Figure 6-23 contains
the Processor PCA component location diagram.

6-170. Service Sheet 5 (Figure 6-26) provides the X
and Y Axis Servo PCA (A6) schematic diagram. The X
and Y drive motor/encoder assemblies are also shown
on this service sheet. The component location diagram
for the Servo PCA is shown in Figure 6-25.

6-171. Service Sheet 6 (Figure 6-28) is the schematic
diagram for the Motor Drive Transistor PCA (A9) and
Figure 6-27 is the corresponding component location
diagram.

6-172. Service Sheet 7 (Figure 6-30) contains the Sen-
sor Interconnect PCA (A8) schematic. Figure 6-29 shows
the component location for the PCA.



Model 7585B

7585-A-13-1

Figure 6-19. Internal I70 PCA A5, Component Identification Diagram

s//s2



A4 _FRONT PANEL_PCA (Q7585-60264) 1/9 PCA 585-6026
- - - - - - - FRONT PANEL NAL (g — 1. --
JOYSTICK I CABLE == - - - -
__________ 1 o6 ¢ ) - J|l J2 n Jl X/Y SWITCH ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTER
i T 37 ~ 37 U32 V10D
x b | 1 {7 ANALOG JOYSTICK R
AXIS AXIS ! T
1 A 2 s'ncum ! BT ~
1 _t-12v) i1 v Res C41 ﬁ
' : 2 36 T 36 -l2v ! 3 126K 2200,F
| 11 __ U1oc it 3
: 3 {30 T 30 7 PrRLEN 64715 RT2 2Nk aoc
N T-Neo ADC
Y \_1* 3 v 3 J v e 38.3K iy
] ° r v
"t 9 -
' Ri 1 H3s e g.—’_
' 287 3 1 . F v NC A
+5V 18 it N Ne 19 ek ®
; o ¢
o < e
R2 1 14 1y Ne oK L}
287 P 1 (L X Y. "™ CLK IN
1 -~
19 - 18 Tz ‘? T SWITCH MATRIX DRIVE A isopr 120 (5"’
' ’ T RN2 +i2v V -i2v RESET S
' - | - BE___ .. S 20 L RESET (
B b 45y A ol U2 —
287 \§ 54 \ s8 \§ s3 st PN 50 PX sz o ' s ! RGTR _DATA BUS \ p
o o a 7 7 1 b} BAg 12 F 3 e £
— T — L | 21 BA o0 B1 A v
\ —-tstetsbste e |, |_BUFFER 2
M | ems | | | 1 | [ 5 [ 7J [ s | 8 ‘ " E[STTTales 1p| BFFER —1 5 gag S\ B 15 FF DIt —B2 CARROUSEL
287 o) ) b %) 4 N | | BAl FF R DRIVE
! < su \§ si2 \g\ sis \§ s20 \§ sis \§ s21 1 - ] ST Bz J2he ‘ FF o1 —2 Sioek §3.16k TIMING
! 21 BA3 FF_ DI} 1 @ +BV
1 < —
[} 8 a2 BA4 Ne —2] FF_ oI} [] B6 / 47 R U
o 3 2 " - |! =15 85 o FF_ 0l |og BT OIS ~ TIMER| Rs8
281 ) o) 3 ] 1 RNI gy -4 +6v —2] i R79 ouT RES
\g sia \§ s13 \g 15 ] ' P Y 562 6 511 158!
{20 T 20 PPN clhddt-sdiunbatind-clataliod-cled—lad-—hely 1 MATRIX STATUS 5 TR
F 11 R ! s 3 ! | u3-10 ¢ Slov
s ) 1 1 2 \ 7] ] = A =7 oy
. i oste,, " ; i . ! h 7_2J47_9J o.i L cas —
1 ) 1 T [ifefT[sSrirerar RCVR 2 B8 o ; ! can k) 7o
- \ 22 T 2 | e O —1) v 0.001 3.80v
5 5 b I =1 B
y/ DSR L =
| gz b= HE =R — N = b—
4 r 4 l N [ ] v
03 . ™ M | AN & 4
2 . 8 T L] R61 [ —=
Nt 1 \ i = 86
1 N TT 287 > o 2
' \ o/ 23 r 23 S Ne T R
bse CHART UNLOAD k H i v
e ; 1 R8I
it 287 LED & BLANKING LATCH
—p) for . 27 e
ERROR ! i 23 Rja L RESET
g i ' R6T ot 03T
»———@} 1 287 RGTR
: | 24 T 24 l ! FFoie—
|ou7 OF LINITS i FF_D g
P ; H RT3 1 FF o2
& . (] 287 I 7 FE_ DI |7 S
5 26 T 26 FF : 34_4
i 1 FF
i i =
1 1 R8s FF 2 /
' [ ] 287 FF —
. .29 T 20 +5y —22 e
I i 1y R62 %
[N 287 DISPLAY LATCH
) —
H 3 T s L RESET
" O N TS
Ls8 | ooos L38 Y (R I 1 v 10 12 RGTR
2 ° o o @ o ® 11 FF__DI 3 )
2 oERO 2 CE-E-3 -] 2 aoon 1 a_lj
] 4 o o 4 2% s Doogs 11 : FF_ Ol 1 o
: g wooso Ms8 g mooo Ms8 g poos T S d | FE DI 83
osi2 os11 0s10 i s ! ] N7
4 g a 4. [ FF__ DI
) ANKING |BLANKING ANKING ¥ 32 pree 3__FF DIt ﬁz./
5. 5 a1 FF__ DI —i]
ENABLE ENABLE —-BENABLE o BT
7 3 T 6 7 3 : : 45y —22 2l _0?7 .
c2
e (:oll : : ;: % a8 PAPER SENSOR TIMING
' .
' sy —¢ +5V 45 i€ 1 287 NOT USED paper *OY
v v 1 k1] R78 R49 R44 . DRIVE
11 © 287 +BY “4 uie L8 NC €.81K ¢3.16K TIMING R40 R¢
TT 2 N
L 12 2] 47 R uis 4.7k 34,
- 2 ] 8 DIs  TIMER|
1 16 [ NC RE3 ouT
_— 28 Bi.1K 6 L—
] T i 2. R
' i is 1 ca2 Bloy
uio L oV
NOTE : 3 . 001 L ¢31
" 7o NC .01 e 471
= wﬁ; RPS AND FPS ARE o
: FACTORY SET ulo
! CARRIAGE i3 12
: '| COVER we
: uicro- !
switcH )

7585-J-14-2




-
—_— - -- - - - - - - — - - -- - - - - .- - - - - - - -
ER
Do wi n &
9 _ R . 55 O
\I 1 T
1 1 l
R Ui w
N . RETR | 2 2
uso BE 4 "]’_T_”_
= DI__FF UIOE
ADC Bl 18 t57—FF [} = R2 ~ 8 c 10 1
oy B2 45T FF PINCHWHEEL CIRCUIT v | +sv 680 1 Ly FE= 5 FE 5
Bl B3 17 3 2 T~ 10 B .
o : o1 _Fr R20 T = uti-11 Sdec ¢ al® ule-1,18 15 4. 4 o |6
FF 825  VRI RIS Ly U22-11 3 b 4 vi2-11 4 4
B3 35 14 F— F 5 CR4 o 2% R12 ] ~N 16 A U3I-1.19 16 16
— 3 L |
4 B4 Y BE [ 1 ¢ . E 2K 31 Y law |___MOTOR SUPPLY —3d, 3 42 | |
386 ) BT r:F— Lid iz a2 Rs al A uso-l 12 4 ‘2 2
PR — ool FF 5N a7 00K 2T Rz2 Ris DARLINGTON bE-T1 45 2r3 213
+5Y +1; . 10K S.11K 1] Vz |swiTcn U4-1,19 10 4 . 4 4
87 5y —H— @ A z
N RS 10K z 14 U20-1 9 Ao, U3 U7
. oIk -30v -30v 45V U23-1[ T 47 DEMUX DEMUX
2 z z 16 8 16 8
7 10 z ~N 5V +BY ——
|
\ ~ "3 3y
] T
s p Q /
\ T E N N
CARROUSEL CARROUSEL SENSOR DR-V+'2V ﬁ'
Ro7 s Y PEN CARRIAGE AND CARROUSEL INITIALIZATION
3.16K { as0 CARROUSEL INIT 5V 5.0k
A NR U2 . v —w——tNR 27 RNZ,2.26__ |
7 38.3 45V 3 et RN2,2.2K y
———{p1s  TIMER Re3 ct v 2
3 T T
ouT NG 3.18K T T
2 u2e>-12 LI Ne RNL4.TK. p
S| TR e R o} Ot ke iz ke I s
——— N1Re 12 4 l HBY ———
5 fev Pl g R ] b — - B 12 88 3 2 8eg SAMPLE
1 cas A wy 5 1= 7 : Ne—53 Bl (R 13 88 SHORT LIFT
.0l e T FF 3 [ 52 (82 4 882 SHORT LIFT MOD
g o Lo @[J o Re3 +5v RTS 12 | b5 NC o211 85 | 83 7 16 663 LOOP CONTROL
’ Q 0 5 N3 3.16K FF AT o 2 —aN— 3 B4 B4 TH 6 B84 DAMP_CONTROL )
1€ 1 _— DI__FF
o2 16 s K N E— o 85 /4 | 65 4 e 15 B85 FORCE &
v R99 98 4]t [ | v TN 86 |86 8 8886 FORCE_10
CARRIAGE 5K 12 +5V PEN POSITION s 18 87 NI S 12 887 FORCE 20
AdJusT A PEN POSITION GAIN ADJUSTMENT +5v —-22] —?" 45y 22 _Q"J
VA V. Y
EARROUSEL cs5 45V R?xl L —ﬁ \
R70 i
ﬁ -991 7N\ 3.16K PEN uis
¢ h . POSITION R60 ANALOG
R100 R1I3 ¢ | 268 SWITCH 9 BB FORCE_20
6.81K 196K - 77 100k 10 v <
, ! 1
camrouseL. Va Vi €7‘ By RS2 °
PRESENT css . 200K . 8 | 8BS FORCE [0
001 Reo v,
I: S TR e PEN DAMPING —o®
26C
RIID RiLI gV 16 | 8BS FORCE 5 A
6.81k el a2 (1 0 " RST :<}—-—|3—
PEN 81.1K 402K v
VARA A +i2v AP ING Rm 14 o
Re4 R59 - ca0 ADJUSTMENT PEN .| |s4 oawe controL
sy 1.96K 61.9 383 A o.| 0 R66 FORCE BIAS 2
{€ 1K ADJUSTMENT B 4
X +V_REF 3 o1
+ o
2 R104
j PAPER SENSOR CIRCUITS ! 51.1K 12- J4 6
VR3 Va +i2v V, -12v
6.90V A
Mg: AVREF c3e T35 T34 [
A 16 86 -0i .33 022
switeH <H PEN LIFT It i I
v i5 oy 1€ 1C L R4S
RTI
— 14 ob— . , o R - 20K 14.7K Uit fook
ANALOG
+
:<}v_ 10 20K . "‘:V RTS +12v a| SWITCHA || BBP  SAMPLE
1 o RI02 ol oo +ay SPRING PN AL TN RE6 v |,
PAPER SENSOR TIMING o (g 10 | gRios it s N4 @COEENSATION 12 oS 8| 348 Loor
paper SV RS T O ies ':", o | vesi>TL ADJUSTMENT " ol . o ) BB3 _CONTROL
Raa ORIVE 464 \Al WANYA A‘B R39 + AT RI0S A oy il v
3. l6K TIMING | o0 R4l 0.5W —~lo A 196K 10K A A ey 1 1l
1 A 7K R64 1 A -i2v V‘ SHORT
—=NR s : : 619 2 8 882 LIFT MOD
7 2 Ui |5 v
oIs  TIMER| o 5104 8 3 v 7
ouT - c20 Lo H2v PAPER s I
6 | ng NS 2 L A Al o P 2 1+ |5 Vi 13 N+ el *cns ? SENSOR ot 6 Il
21| e " ¢ . : +H2v V, -2y Urap>_14 ’ . OUTPUT S 1
5 [1a]7 R3J 12 ) i
f————cv 45V 10K R34 + A1 CRT PEN "
c3i 10K LIFT 2 R4E ot
.ol e [ — 12V ——ar— -lay - 20K
b 47 Va R38 +12v 12v ) A o | u28d Tz !4 I
10K R24 R3S I 1 cue } . 12y Vi -12v
SN, | seis | 42k s o1 c38 RSE
ul48 g A 0.2 K
i Vi A
A v

PAPER SENSOR SOURCE




i

Section

- - - - - - -- -- - - MAIN INTERCONNFCT PCA (orsgosoies; _
R P2 Ji
v —— Y03
s — a4
16| |— oA8
u — Al .
N % TO PROCESSOR PCA A3
R — a3
UIoE
" 12 — RIW
=] 5 “2‘ — 55'5!‘
uie-1,18 IS foc ¢ 8 s : o
16 4 — B2
[ 1 5 — B3
5 i . [ Ba [ TO PROCESSOR PCA A3
3 P 7 — 85
ur T 61 o ol o
DEMUX u2 i g7
o G2 v —
] 8 £3 ﬁ +5Y ]
v 18 % 3-STATE 1
v xeve [ z!:vs 6,11,15,17 ] l J_ clc o
- \ T2 237 28,30,33,36,43; L +L C42 4L c2 A
— T 3 P 48.53,54 10 22 E
=, | > O 2,3 T ¢ VS -0} s
) T3 O _a |- Rt ¢ 3
b T 2,3
N N 1
N Lihs—F—3 i8] i
b o 2,3 :
— Lehs—F—3 11l ;
et o 23 o
2 P S COMUMON
> O 3,3
J | e ) 1 l Jr
> O 3.3 ( D
NS o 9 ML v c
| — BT 2357 6 ] / PEN
1,3 O 4 A {CARROUSEL
2 o8 SAMPLE ) ——— + s
18 B8] SHORT LIFT x ki R MOTOR SUPFLY = J108 A\ TR
82 _
B2 4 15882 SHORT L]
§ B2 SWORT LIFT MoD 14 TO AIORI o e oRIVE 1
83 7 16 B3 L0OP CONTROL \ u |- —____FINCHNHEEL DRI
B4 © 554 DAMP CONTROL 18 PINCHWHEEL SWITCH (NO) . 2
86 1§ BBE FORCE 6 \ oTE
85 [16BA6  FORCE § )
86 NED FoRCE 10 Y 4_ e KU |—— CARROUSEL INIT SENSOR DRIVE TO J6~6
B7 12 867 FORCE 20 p, ‘ u [—— CARROUSEL INIT SENSOR RET FROM J6-3
2 J |/ PEN FORCE wE | M CARROUS
+5Y PEN FORCE veez |12 o } PEN AND CARROUSEL SENSOR DRIVE
- @ "DuusTENT
™ 1 ";: N — CARROUSEL INITIALIZE SENSOR FROM J6-!
Ui R92 Rége 5% J [—— PEN CARRIAGE INITIALIZE SENSOR FROM J6-10
60 ANALOG e K |—— PEN IN CARROUSEL SENSOR FROM J6-T
JooK swtch 4 |o  esT  FoRce 20 4 10| | —— CARROUSEL PRESENT SENSOR FROM JG-8
v, NN YR I PINCHNHEEL SWITCH (NC) Py L
RE2 ° w2 ¢ —— CARRIAGE COVER INTERLOCK SWITCH TO J6-22
200K <21 Bss FORCE 10 M Ui 1 g |—— PINCHWHEEL SENSOR TO J6-24
c |—— PEN POSITION SENSOR DRIVE (+) TO J§-27
1 le T 3 |— PEN POSITION SENSOR DRIVE (-) TO J6-28
¢ " {—— PEN POSITION SENSOR RETURN FROM J6-26
16 | B85 FORCE 5
RST ﬁ 15 2 — -PEN COIL TO J6-31,32
£02K - B L — PEN LIFT DRIVE JI2-11
o1 - et D L— +v REF TO Jo-25
) 1 | [BB4 DAMP CONTROL J E
<3 +30v v — +30v
v \ @ ~30y —— x —— -30v
o1 RN4 46V shse 14 21
RN ) $4.7¢ s 2 e 1
T SupLE LT (11— BAl \% Vz
'\ -12v SHORT LIFT 3T ! CRCTYIN ? H2v
SHORT LIFT WOD 4T ! : BAS 1 4i2v w| 2y
L0OP_CONTROL _ BB3 51 ! 1 s ::5—\ | ceizia, J_ o
T
o foris 3+ ¢ Yo fr TEES rE
100K \_FORCE_10 BB6_ 8 ! ! ) 20
uIT FORCE 20 B87 10! ! ‘; l 12,16, 19, _L j7
ANALOG Ui3-18 T ! 19 A 21,26,471 :;’ A
SWITCH 4 |1 BBE  SAWPLE T v I .01 T
2 [ S -
RE6 v < sov A -1y v b 12y
3.48K 1o l3 g é 12y
Loop 1
° 883 CONTROL A
. RAT <
. " i e :
Va SHORT \ | _Bag LY P
[] 882 LIFT oD J Ty L TN BA T ! 1]
i F2 3 sTate LN [\BA: : \ z
L BA
ol SHORT 1 Y ToT | 22 COMMON
s 881 LIFT 4 == \_BAGS : o :
15 4 4
1 3! I N —— B |
Res ol (5 2] one— ¢ __}SPARE
20K g Te oY k: Lo
'y -12V D]
RSE
1K
s |—— FRONT PAPER SENSOR FROM J6-20 SERVICE SHEET
l 7 |-—— REAR PAPER SENSOR FROM J6-18
I J { H |— PAPER SENSOR SOURCE TO J&-IT

Figure 6-20. Front Panel PCA A4 and Internal
170 PCA A5, Schematic Diagram

651/652 L)



Model 7585B

Figure 6-25. X- and Y-Axis Servo PCA A6, Component Identification Diagram

(,-5‘?/5'8 A




PART OF NEGT BGA _(orsgo-soion) A6 SERVO PCA (07580-60107) . . . . - - - - - - -- -- -- - - -- -- -
1MHZ TIMING CLOCK GENERATOR +12v REFERENCE
. . R46
PART OF PART OF amz 2 uter |5 [IK]] 390
1 UisF yIgE 2[UIeB |8 310! o 0.251
92 L4 D1 c1 R
. \ 13 2 1 10 L A ClFF
' 4MHZ FROM PROCESSOR PCA ——] | 21 g A ns L e ) st [
13 ) L s R FF
"": o Takd I
|14 %1 +5V FF
Y —~— v o [} A
RIT
®
' +5Y —vA——¢
1 MISSING CLOCK SAMPLING 8 DETECTION
RIT(456V)
o7 3rd XECLK 12
W 3 T 15 3¢ ust
COUNTER CLOCK , ECLK 13 w Whe
13 [~ U280 15 2 [0 e ek 2 UTA |8 b s Uzme |1 ' yiec
Ri6 Wz 7510 S & sz 310, 5], PO ll>&s 25 FHT_o 2N [~
1 Ff 14 10 )|~ FF 4 FF TN - FF 6 2 I 8 FF
' i R M N 1302 8 ) s 6 R Pk VXYL 10 | V'8¢ +5v L&
1 16 8 R —BDIR 13 8
+5V = ) 8 | +5Y W RT D +BY
77 [1a]7 i K
D +5Y o bl > 45V
DAC DEMUX TIMING & CONTROL 2 Ty 5 C
Frid =1°! v
LY Y | IKHZ ¢l -
t 1 4 FF
52 L3NS R30 B
' 19 TOAT — iz —LNg h S N AR T
3-state 73 12 [ UZsC |10 AU |2 1 T 033
1 xcvR o 1/0 DATA oKz 1510 i a0, [Tl 7h8 6l o s
( > O 2 BIS BUS [N IR ' N FF N3 +sv Vp 6 14 n—1 d VXYL
815 — B PR 3 :*: N DRIVERS s “—__‘Q_‘;c s e b i o2 20, Ve
2 T 2, Bi4 sy 84 45y —& 13 |— sw T s
814 — [ { :§ 4 g:}—\ il — v, Y 3 ; o3 CCLK
——>__Oo 2 BI3 e O 231587 TP7 ji___[ C)
' s — |0 EER s A ::}-——\ (LR e e 2 3+ e / -
PR S = N 812 A o 2.3l e {r— e ] BE T Y
i R PR L. o P TS k20 Moo hT X | 3w e
pais o2 811 s o 2.3l i Nl 91 M 12
Bl — N 55— S 'E__}—ﬂ (AN e 4+ DATA £uS 2 47 s b 4 pr—s 2 - =05=15H2 p
T 3 BIo S I 2.3to— 84 h2- ne ' o_u3es ~ CCLK 1% \sh3
mo— | S ir 1 e 1 2 ¢ pire / 16 e
SOR PC > o 2 B89 oo o 2.3le— 83 N U3ec ]
. TO PROCES! A A3 <4 oo K r-:-;— — 2 -g;-*__\ :; o e 3+ 12 [ :? pood 6 A2 © . 15 =3 FF( &5 ;
' el O 2 B8 P> O 2,3r=—82 b NC A5V~ D2_FF( C
- | e e N i T S S
-2 2 | - NC 02 _FF(8) I1C1
b < fiz 28l 3 70 8 T 8 i« . US4 o 1t E 0
87 — 10 T DECODER +5Y [N v KV
— e 231588 LINE DRIVER 34D o uzsc )2 I3 12 (] i
:; : +5VI?°_ PR = AN ToAT o B 1oAT | 10 / 1~
— — 1 \,
. B4 — 6 @D L |
1 :: : To RIT(+8v) —21F2 i To RIBLIBY) 6 | X
h— - H 4
e — |3 S | TreNa e oop: = A X POSITION REGISTE
! TlewrrEr [ ¢ 5 1 WL YECLK \ DATA BUS
B8 —— 2 TOKT_ 15 5— 75154 L § e Yot ] DATA BUS <
TOAT — 15 \ y, A 8 Al | 26 T P00 RPOSI
> O F 1 h
Al —— " A —E it A2z, 36 =
y
A2 — N A B e—Ft 2352 45 P
A3 — R H 22 56 P2 ne
TO PROCESSOR PCA > LT Fl h9
' To0S — v > o Fal o5 0 Ling UI2 F
' RN — 12 7 I df— Kz 16 |oEcoDEr "°I Toar T L, 10A7_ 11
SERVO INT — | 18 b O Fifrei N oy 2] ) [ 3-sTATE
45y —d ce —. — 45V — [} o L RS T g g7 ) 5 |
+_L _LCI,II-IS.I!—-ZI.ZS-'.!?. X/Y ENCODER 4-STATE GENERATOR b Xub FF__F 5 ‘
c2 " 2. FF__F —
32-34,30-41,46,47,52 o Fl-2—ae
T 15 T .0l 2 FF F A
€: o d f ry I ?'s?%/ |4
8B N FF F 29 A
' o ° D cou ' o 2 B2 (o7
H PART cFI’ I'nm oF (Ls"“,z, N 1 ,E :: :_, s s 3L
4
g £2 To RIS 13 12 ANTEN ] LN,
\ 4 202 _Frio 20T
XENB — 4 45y —={ - 46V L
Yo ( A X POSITION COUNTER Vo
XENA —| s YER
TO X/Y MOTOR / ENCODERS ? XEN_
i YENA —— 3 T X0
1
—_ z XEN 4, v2i L4 g, v Lenfg, &
+i2v K ot T +iz2v o B e
: c6 5 8
T22 T A Cou X05 - i=15H2 ne ”T§-— =0:=15H2 ne - =0i=18H2 ne
0 62 62 62 TO RAT(45
5! e Loer v, 54 5V —w—b— RIS(+5V) £eK Ybe o coimisptd BLe soimisht3 4L :o;=|sf‘ﬂ Ne -
"T22 T R4T(+5V) — . i cntR [ 15 18 cNR [ ) : 16 CNTR [
: ';3: - : ;;gz RaT D2 FF(D) Ic1 A D2 FF(L) ic 4 52 _FF(1) 1 %
* K D2 FF e D2 FF(2) 1CT) A D2 FF(2) IC
Lew Leis 19 o2 Fra) 160 19 1oz Frua)_ic 10 loe Fraay e T e
y T -6¢ T -0 +BV re{0z Fr(8) ic refoz_FE(8) Il {02 FFim ic
T +oy 8] 1 +sv 8] - 45y -
ﬁi 2l o 1 e VA Vo Vo R3I Vo Vo Vo A
- . K
~20V — L T T -20v v
- T
|

7580-J-177-1



RT!

E +5V POWER UP 150K
Ra Hav 45V PUP ’ MOTOR SHUTDOWN RELAY DRIVE LATCH RLY
R62 R63 3.22¢ +12v +12v
. +lzv
5Pl i R6 RIg R
I 1 3 .62« % 316K 7.5K CRI
t 13 o
R3 0| U0 b
5.62K I
2pP5 12 A cr2 I%g DSI A
V5N {7,‘ al Q2
A e SELF TEST
R? ce DISPLAY
V2PS START UP A
N
CR4 v2PS A CcR3
SHUTOOWN . Pt
T
12 UsB s —
xuz —4 £Ic1 . BUS 1 +12v
? oLl FF T DRIVER
I |
I3 Ng N8 e TONG DIV [ERNI +12v RI +2v
ECERES 3_5“Tl€_ — 14.7€ g
DRIVER RI2 —
v 4;0 3oz F Dad N 2 DIGITAL TO ANALOG CONVERTER
e e = - +12v LE L
| Lew 1 ) K F DAl Rz - YSP | 184 SAMPLE & HOLD
+5Y — | F . 12 —_ DAC
! I Flp— NC 5 €53
| ) = ; Bl IMHZ ¥ cre A A o 14 .0l A u3s
L S ) Y B N A F2jg~— NC H2v Lol o— ] ANALOG
77 3_l9_'_5 10 [6 [+ [8 +5v — +l2v _}.DLl_ 1o +av U39 1L~ SWITCH
E E E EI § § § § ° RIO DA256 ; 512 | T 27PF 9 N 3 |
[ I J 5232 5.62€ DAIZE 6| ‘90 a8 OANc 12 M
 Daizs 6]
VR bAga __ 7| % \D cso R67 0], u3ss sl
DA32 8 10K
VXYL | ———=— 132 27PF I
RN DAIE 9lle uas i R43 6 I e |7 x
ceLk X VELOCITY Y VELOCITY 7.5K I Das T0] o7 oac 1T -12v 511 O—ANC
I Das 1 2 K\_u3sc 9
iy DAZ 1z ¢ R66 R7a | €OOF >
DA | i3] 2 10K " R?éw 1 |
_“L; s U v YER 4N, ve8 FER 4o 0eT YVEL [ e—ryry ’ ! 200K O—AN llo n
+ 5 VXYL [ 3 \_U39D 6
5 2 _ 12 ¥ s (3 & %
- =0:=15 -2 Ne - HZ ne N+ M ) srae . . . %i
— 62 VEL 11 VXYL 11 R7
i4 L] 0i= LE] 2 ) 7 oK N |15
¢ =01=15 =0i=I15P— NC 2 62 Tox NEIRY
P . ok 14 % 1312 iaishd3 e & g:' g
15 13 I\EFC(N R,C- 3 ¢ 15 5 I?F?” Rt 4 116 cNTR [ ] 16_CNTR 14 7o F R65 /64 AVA VSN Cas 45
A 15 ° — 3 [ ! = 4 13 ™ 383K V5Pl .0l armcR
! =3 5 ] 12 D2 FF(D IC D2 FF(1) IC D! F A
D2 FF(2) IC D2 FF(2) IC : 5 10: . 5 [
10 3 10 1.8 LI N D2_FF(2) 1c] D2_FE(2) IC1 DI ¥ V5P VNI -12v .
D2 FF(4) IC D2_FF(4) IC o < 71D T 8 - I
E] 3 S e L N D2 FF(4) {C] D2 FF(4) IC ot F o R70 A
D2_FF(8) IC D2 _FE(8) iC = 5 7 ] n o b
sy 8] sy 8 8 Tg1D2 FF(B) ICrg r=-102_FE(8) Iclo Egic) F 9 200K
E; +5Y 45V — ’ Dt FF F of
0 Vo Vo h IVA Y, VA Vo 5y 22 § ,_RDA a0y 7 (
\ / v vo L Vo Yo ) \
) \ DA BUS p. (
N START/END SERVO STATE REGISTER
POSITION REGISTER BATA BUS DATA BUS
Y A4 — < — 1 U3
TO RI3(+5V) — DR
¥POSRD ¥ 705 /D A Y POSITION REGISTER IR Y VELOCITY ¢
N
Y ERROR .,
X ERROR REGISTER FF = :g Yy
PR g UIs - |: REGISTER = P N sTamToR Q
10A7 U | ., A7 |, R 1 [T U . ;
3-STATE L 3-STATE XERR 1 5] YECLK 11 Bl4 13 5T FF 15 "~ YEND
- REG 7 s L RS [y g 1513 AT e ]
87 is_ 13 S 112 g1 5T FFF | [XECLK i1 L NC
3 ] - M - Be 1«8 RS [ BIS 12 b5 XEND
—2 g F e : Oy N 37 ] £9 8 I FF__F] DAl ot FF 14 R53
8! 13 7 — —1 6 1 A~ S L S— NC
— PN Fs - pryy I B4 2% el : e IR g:f oy 8] s 2.87K
FE blL_FF P+ Tl D FFF —A——
14 FFF BI_FF___F 5 ; 71 3 14 L5 DAB )
y sg 1; FFF6 éc; 5T EF T F 2 9:o 30 5 4 o DAIS
—Bl 4 | —— & EF__Floe DI__FF . ; s DAIE 5 i e DA32 ) 3000PF 12y
8/ ’_'LT: FF__FS DI__FF 30 T 5 e DA32 3 o FF F 12 Dm’\:;
= +5V —— 8V = S R e 7 N YN A A Y POSITION G#
4
Yo ° A Y POSITION COUNTER LD M 45y 29 Y
+5Y —— ‘—} D . YP
() . ]
i [N T uz2s i YERR ! S RSS
! F2 ; 208 F2
4y [ 45 4 U30 XERR__ 20 & ! NOT USED 4 ek
3 il 5 5 i] 90 a Fi l: a Fl 4 "
12 12 5 12 i ;
P - ”[5_ 2052152 NC ”5 H2 nc - 205=15 2~ NC : <7n >—|-5J>R | VD »—Igha 5
To R47(+8V) ——L1Ng2 62 | 2] 1 s
| YECR | 7 VR | 7 _
2ish 3 ne e e 14 2 Be  cos=isptEye ‘ I Cyostate g 3000PF  -l2v
4 8 s Lle o [ ? ! 2 3 s 5 LIe MR [ 8 | s o LB L5 paose B8 - DAZ56 SR, A
T3 8 D2 FF() ic | D2 _FF(D [CTb> > 62 FFLD) 1C7 5 os cFF 2 Tk A o oC FF 1,2 O} oAS 12 —
a2 —— 3 4 D2 FF(2) 1C 3 b2 Fr(2) rcal-s D2_FF(2) IC1 o oy oc_FF 1,2 1
e 104 D2 _FFi4) 1C z {0z FFta) 1cT—2 3-{02 FF(ar 1 e ta{0C_FF ,2 q}o— KC - o{6c_FF 1,2 12— NC
R L 19 152 FF(8) 1c 52 FF(8) 1c 02 FF(8) _I1CT Lt oc FF 1,2 le— M S T ] g™ N
- 5y 18 & LY % 5y L8] K 15y —1 el e s i 2
bu Vo :\;D YA o Vo %n () D

_ @ '5'-%/58 C,



	001
	002
	4-10
	4-13
	4-14
	4-23
	4-24
	4-24b
	4-27
	4-28
	4-29
	4-30
	4-39A
	4-39B
	6-11
	6-12
	6-27
	6-28
	6-31
	6-32
	6-51A
	6-51B
	6-51C
	6-51D
	6-57A
	6-57B
	6-57C

